18] 4

{-Needle Lockstitch Computer Control Cycle Machine

EFHA IV

AMS-210C

PARTS LIST

29055209
No.0692-00




HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST
WN—Y Iy XFDEE

1. The part numbers of parts shown in the figure indicate the corresponding numbers {Ref. No.} shown by the Index.
FlmantBaOSE . ZilsonTobN R UIET AT ZR20s T, roKRE LM NET

2. Explanation of codes
Ha=T R L1
1} Codes on the "“Note’’ column
I WOKES

(OIS means this part is changed from the previous parts list.
FiEo A — VAL L TSEEES ntSRErBRLET
@ #01.... ... refer to the "Note” explanation at bottom of page.

01 ~—LTFT TigEE A |EE L T TF & v
2) Codes on the “"E.C. {(Engineering change)'” column
"ZTEER" WNILS
(1) A.10/83.... Added from October, 1983
1983105 £ NER E LT
(2) D.10/83 ... . Qobsoleted from October, 1983
1983E 108 ¢ N el a n il
r‘@ When previous parts (Obsoleted part) and new parts (Added parts) are not interchangeable with each other:
WENEBRME,» W CHEEDOEE
: in this case, even obsoleted part (D.) can be ordered with the obsoleted part number, so select the parts with changed dates and place your orders.
‘ CoBA G DI NESBT LI EXT ATy, ERERFRC LD, TRy OMBEEKRL T I EXF 2

' Example ‘131)

|

i QZ" Note Part No. Description E.C. g?q‘

“ : FEC & & ZEFE 5 = HE

L1 81401.100000  Needie bar D.10/83 k- -
141 g 81401-100-000-A Needle bar A.10/83 o2 1

_4.{2 s B1105-200000 . Frame cover ™.10/83} |_B1105-300-000 ~

l B81105-300-000 Frame cover L/_X_IQ/_B_ RPN AN 1

!

I

In case when previcus parts and new part are interchangeable with each other:

WROERMES»SHHBENEE

In this case the new part number is replaced on the " & & {Japanese)” column of the previous parts, so please order by the new part number.
SRSl BRRLOMISKBRW AN I HIFLOREFLALTSHTITOT, ¥ L cEaETLTXT e

& c.10/83
. ’—"‘—4——, it
1 B1105.500000]  Frame cover Tc10/83) BTIus-escld 1
1218 = A
]
Correct No. Wror;g No
ELVRE B

Please order by the correct part number.
FLE&BETIEXTFT&C
@ M.10/83 .. . The amount required 1s changed from October, 1983

The new amount required is shown in the “"Amt. Req". column,

IOS3EINR L NMBHrEBiz% 77 —oBEuERCcRH . onBoE 2T 1872 T

3} Codes on the "'Amt. Reg.”’ column

@ MWOES
@ 2 ... . Indicates amount required is 2.

“wlg. 2ExEHLLET
@ 20 ... ... Indicates length in meters. {unit s meter)

Ea, 2A—-ftAEEDLET (mEEA-bPATT
@ — _......... Indicates parts obsoleted from the parts list.

IOR—= AN SHRE ST T
@ [ I A ... Indicates sub parts which construct the assembly part.

Assembly part is shown as "“asm.”” and 7 3 in Japanese, in the "Description” column.

ES ML TV AFNELSEHL T HNIJCEEBEMCORIT " ” MXT I 1L ERoTdHNiEY

: ) o o e e g e e s G e S e e e e s
¢ When Ordering The Spare Parts: {
K3 . !
i In order to ensure that we deliver the correct parts to you, please clearly state when ordering the corresponding PART NUMBER :
) (ex. B1108-012-A00) and also the PARTS LIST NUMBER (ex. 0010-01, given at the bottom right of the cover) or the MACHINE SERIAL :
I NUMBER, because there are some parts which have been changed.
: .
| MABREXOBRO ER :
L e i :
PIOA=Y U RMIRBA AT ABARGEF TENOBE. BLOES (HIAE, B1109-012-A00) TIEX T & v}
PN . o - . i .
i ® LET, TBROA-—VIAMOEEES (FRET. B4 E. N00I10-01) R, BEES & ERBETLEFCT |
C TR, MBI ABRO—RHETE LA AES AN ETOTITATAG, ;
o N !

L N P
R e L o L LSNP R VRPN
R e e it T T L S et e hanh b anhdnbaa b e D R i e e ] -



CONTENTS

=} /¢
1. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (1) ... oo 1
BAE - AEBIG (1)
2. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (2) ... 3
SHE - AEBE (2)
3. MAIN SHAFT & NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS .. ..o 5
T #h - $HEBIE
4. PRESSER PLATE & MANUAL PRESSER MECHANISM COMPONENTS . ... oooonnn .. 7
WMEXZ w2272 HME
5. PRESSER MECHANISM COMPONENTS .. ..ot 9
X B E
6. SHUTTLE DRIVER SHAFT COMPONENTS ..o e e e e o e 11
T @ BY % _
T. WIPER MECHANISM COMPONENTS ..., e 13
A VAN : S REA
8. TENSION RELEASE & THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM COMPONENTS ................. 15
FWwBHH - R0 B
9. X-Y COMPONENTS (1) oottt e e e e 17
X—-YB& (1)
10, XY COMPONENTS (20 oottt e e e e e e e e e e e 19
X—-YB& (2)
11. CLOTH FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS o ovto ettt e e e e 21
EOEB&
12. LUBRICATION COMPONENTS .................. U 23
iR S REA
13, SENSOR COMPONENTS oottt et e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e 25
+ 9 B
14, TABLE COMPONENTS vttt ettt e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e 27
Y =5 B &
15. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS . ounrott et e et e e e e 29
RUTEEB R
16. CONTROL BOX COMPONENTS ..ottt ettt e e e e e e e 31
HERy 2 2B &
17. GPERATION BOX COMPONENTS ..ottt ettt e e e e e e e e e e e 32
BEX 7 2K
18. CIRCUIT BOARD COMPONENTS - v uvet ettt e e e e e e e 33
H 5% BY %
19. POWER SUPPLY & CORD COMPONENTS ottt ettt et e e 35
BE®R - 0- FE&
20. PEDAL & ELECTRIC EQUIPMENT ACCESSORIE PART COMPONENTS ................. 37
RN - BENBSBE
21. ACCESSORIE PART COMPONENTS oottt et e e e e e 39
B & &%
22. OPTIONAL PART COMPONENTS (1) ettt e e e e e 41
F 7T aB&% (1)
23. OPTIONAL PART COMPONENTS (2) oot e e e e e e e e 43
7y ayBE (2)
NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS ..ottt et . 45

%5l




1. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (1)
B - AZ%BE (1)




REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTI ON N AMT.
1 B1105-210-0AA  FACE PLATE ASK. X077 AN (93) !
2 B1108-210-000  RIGHT COVER T7URT 4N 347 !
3 B1109-210-000  LEFT COVER NI ety !
4 B1110-210-00A  AUXILIARY COVER,RIGHT TR AT 0T (347) )
5 B1104-210-0AB  TOP COVER AS. 7394y 30~ (93) 1
6 B3201-210-0A0 ~ STOP LATCH ASH. LN EEIER (1)
7 B3203-210-000  CAM Ah24aL (1)
8 B3204-210-000  SPINDLE b3y (1)
9 B3205-210-000  CUSHION revy (1)
10 B3206-210-000  SCREW STUD APIRITIRT 4 kAT y (1)
11 B3207-210-000 TRIP LATCH SR EN M
12 B3208-210-000  SPRING A 1h3% F39L934 A3 A (1)
13 B3208-210-000  SPRING B 1b2x $39€93%4 A% B (1)
14 B3210-210-000  BOBBIN WINDER BASE b3 927 4 (1
15 B3211-210-000  BOBBIN WINDER WHEEL EiSara S 0]
18 B3212-210-000  FRICTION WHEEL Ab3% 2895747 1)
17 B3212-761-000  LATCH SPRING AT Ty (1)
18 D2430-555-B00  SNAP RING 1L0-5 979 CYvy (1
19 S5-9111020-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=10 Y2754k 11/64-40 L=10 (1)

20 PS-0150065-KP _ SPRING PIN 1.5X6 27°9¥77 ey 1,5X6 (1)

21 55-8110520-TP SCREV 11/64-40 L= 4.5 P25 T11764-40 L=2.5 @)

22 ¥P-0651056-SH  WASHER 6.5X11X] e 8% 6.5X11X1 1)

23 B3208-280-000  BOBBIN WINDER ADJUSTING SCREV RTETY 491 372 (1)

24 NS-8110530-SP  NUT 11/64-40 DY2739h 11/64-40 (1)

25 B1104-210-00B  TOP COVER Jagdy pn- (1)

26 B1115-232-0A0 ~ FIRST THREAD TENSION ASK. 8741 4b53-7 9% (0~

27 B3126-012-000  THREAD TENSIOR DISK {453-995 (2)

28 B1115-232-000  FIRST THREAD TENSION SPRING 8741 4+53-y "3 (1)

29 B3123-352-000  THREAD TENSION ROD AhFI-98° - (1)

30 B3125-012-000  THREAD TENSION NUT 1h#3-y 39b 1)
31 100-07003 THREAD GUIDE PIN 1h2% PUI4RT- 1)
32 NS-8110310-SP  NUT 11/64-40 293749+ 11/64-40 (1)
33 PS-0400182-K0  SPRING PIN 4.0X18 27°Y29°L°y  4.0X18 2
34 SS§-1110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=§ 1939 11/64-40 L=8 4
35 SS-1110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 - 959" 11/64-40 L=8 4

36 S5-1110840-SP  SCREV 11/64-40 L=8 15337 11/64-40 L=8 2
37 SS-7110720~SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 PAETEST 11/64-40 L=7 2

38 SS-4111015-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=10 FATEY" 11/64-40 L=10 3

39 35-4111015-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=10 FATES" 11/64-40 L=10 6

40 S5-4090715-SP _ SCREW 9/64-40 L=7 JATEY” 9/64-40 L=7 2

41 SS-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 IAESFT" 11/64-40 L=7.% 1

42 S5-3090610-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 =6 WEY” 9/64-40 L=6 1
43 SS5-4110515-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 =5 FATEYT 11/64-40 L=5 1
44 55-4150715-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 FATEY" 15/64-28 L=7 1
45 SS-6110810-TP  SCREW _11/64-40 L=6 €337 11/64-40 L= 4
46 S5-7110710-SP ~ SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 WE5FST 11/64-00 L=7 q
47 B3521-210-000  OIL SHIELD 1H5299 28798y 1
48 S5-8110580-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=4.5 FAEST 11/64-40 L=4.5 2
49 ¥P-0450000-5D  WASHER 4.5X8X0.5 E9$72% 4,5X8X0.5 4
50 TA-2351305-R0 _ RUBBER PLUG bAty D=23.5 1.=11.5 ]
51 TA-2100904-R0  RUBBER PLUG 3T 1
52 TA-0850804-R0  RUBBER PLUG Mty 1
53 TA-0750704-R0  RUBBER PLUG Pty 1

54 TA-1250406-R0  RUBBER PLUG FAtY D=12.5 L=4 2

55 TA-1050504-R0  RUBBER PLUG Py 6

56 1405-012-000  CAP 97 1

57 B3515-210-000  RUBBER PLUG MLy ] 1

58 B1115-232-0A0  FIRST THREAD TENSION ASH. 2741 4b53-3 43 1

59 B3126-012-000  THREAD TENSION DISK 14$3-995 (2)

60 B1115-232-000 _FIRST THREAD TENSION SPRING 241 4b$3-3 A3 Q)

81 B3123-352-000 THREAD TENSION R0D {FF3-94 - (6]

62 B3125-012-000  THREAD TENSION NUT 1h43-9 IYh (1)

63 B1112-210-000  NEEDLE PLATE AUXILIARY COVER REIE DA 1

64 B1113-210-000  AUXILIARY COVER SUPPORT NI4Z RYTIINT- $91 4

65 B1117-210-000 FACE PLATE GASKET AV IR~ A%ygy 1

66 B1118-210-00A  AUXILIARY COVER,LEFT PETL 3T Ih- (65T 1

67 B1126-210-000  WIRE BUSHING I-+777 932 1

68 KS-6090310-SP  NUT 9/84-4¢ Y3739 9/64-40 1

69 NS-8090310-SP  NUT 9/64-4¢ ay3739} 9/64-40 1

70 NS-6150310-5P  NUT 15/64-28 293939 15/64-28 1

71 135-01408 SILICON OTL POURING HOLE I3y f12395°F 1

72 138-16608 BALANCE COVER FUET VAT~ 1

73 B1124-280-000  ARM THREAD GUIDE B P-h 4bPV34 B 1

74 B3114-771-000  THREAD GUIpE ARPYT4 1

75 B1125-280-000  L-SHAPED THREAD GUDE 4 L2™2 1h7v34 1

76 B1126-552-000" AR THREAD GUTDE % T~k V7934 R 1

77 TA-1050504-R0  RUBBER PLygG kXt 1

78 135-01705 SILICON OIL FELT IZLY7IAN 1

79 135-01309 SILICON OIL PIPE 12bVn° 49 1

80 B1127-280-000  SILICON QIL THREAD GUIDE 1LY 4bPYUT4 1

87 B1111-232-000  THREAD GUIDE PLATE 17034 43 1

82 B1123-280-000  FIRST THREAD GUipf 8445 1b744 1

83 S$-7110810-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 |- 8.0 TMETEST 11/64-40 =8 2

-2 -




2. FRAME & MISCELLANEQUS COVER COMPONENTS (2)
A - A EBER (2)




REF.NO. HOTE

PART NO. DPESCRIPTION [ AMT
1 B1103-210-000  MACHIME BASE ATYHRT RUYRETA 1
2 B1116-210-008  RUBBER PAD B F"99vath (B) 1
3 B1116-210-000  RUBBER PAD FT9VVaTh 1
4 B3219-125-000  OIL DRAIN CAP GASKET NM2F3TR N YFY 1
5 35-7740740-SP  SCRE¥W 3/8-28 L= 6.5 53y _3/8-28 L=6.5 1
6 B1106-210-008B  SIDE COVER IRy BT 1
7 B1107-210-0AC  BELT COVER ASM. ATRE BAT- (%) 1
8 B1107-210-00B  BELT COVER ATRE AT (1)
9 . B1121-210-00B  SMALL BELT COVER ATAR BN (Da7) (1)
10 B1122-210-00A _ BELT COVER LID ATRE BAT- 73 4N
11 B1131-210-000  PUNCH HINGE A NCFUITIAY A (1)
12 B1132-210-000  PUNCH HINGE B N §uytan B (1
13 PS-0400182-K0  SPRING PIN 4.0X18 Z7°UVrTey 4.0X18 (2)
14 SM-1030801-SA  SCREW H3X0.5 L=8 #5237 M3X0.5 L=8 (2)
15 33-7110840-5P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 ThEFFY” 11/64-40 L=7.8 (2)
16 TA-0550604-R0O  RUBBER PLUG 3 A7) (9)
17 B1140-210-000  STOPPER ATREBAT-339 2bYn° (1)
18 SM-1031401-SN  SCREW M3X0.5 L=14 #5239 H3X0.5 L=14 (2)
19 NM-6030001~SC  NUT M3 o937+9h M3X0.5 192 (2)
20 WP-0320501-SC _ WASHER M3 £330 % 3.2%X7X0.5 2)
21 B1111-210-000  BED HINGE ATYRTRVYT 2
22 B1125-210-000 Y MOTOR BRACKET COVER YE-23" 4007 - 1
23 B1128-210-00B  SWITCH COVER FOTTR49F MIIFSRTAINT - i
24 B1130-210-000  CONNECTOR INSTALLING PLATE 33932 M43 1
25 B1131-210-000  PUNCH HINGE A NFYITaY A 1
26 B1132-210-000  PUNCH HINGE B NFUITIY B 1
27 B1136-210-000  FREEHEARTED BUSHING I8 4TI ]
28 B1137-210-000  COVER GASKET YE-% 274 BAT-ATHFY 1
29 SH-4040601-SC  SCREVW M4X0.7 L=6 FAT 2397 M4X0.7 L=6 2
30 SM-1051001-SF  SCREW M5 L=10 15%Y" M5X0.8 L=10 8
31 SM-4060001-SF  SCREW M6 L=100 FAT22YT M6 L=100 1
32 SM-1030801-SA  SCREW M3X0.5 L=38 #5237 M3X0.5 L=8 4
33 SM-6056550-SP  SCREW M5 L=65 k539" M5 L=65 4
34 "WP-0430801-SC  WASHER M4 B339 F 357N M4 2
35 YP-0671016-SE  WASHER 6€.7X13%1 587972 6.7X13X1 1
36 WP-0520656-SA  WASHER 5.2X9.5X0.6 k3% 5% 5.2X9.5X0.6 2
37 WP-0551626-SD  WASHER 5.5X22.0X1.6 797472 5.5X22X1.6 4
38 R0-0442401-00  RUBBER RING oyuy® 2
39 NM-6050001-SC  NUT M5 o373y M5X0.8 122 3
40 PS-0400182-K0  SPRING PIN 4.0X18 27°Yy9"e°y  4.0X18 2
41 35-4111015~SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=10 FAT2YT 11/64-40 L=10 2
42 38-7110410-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 INeF2YT 11/64-40 L= 4 3
43 S3-7110710-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 INEIFIT 11/64-40 L=7 4




3. MAIN SHAFT & NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS
Lo - stEEBAKR




REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION T
1 B1201-210-000  MAIN SHAFT 599" 1
2 B1202-210-000  BUSHING, FRONT 59570 2TREN 1
3 B1203-210-000  BUSHING, INTERMEDIATE 9950 FRR%A ]
4 B1204-210-0A0  BUSHING, REAR 999 AYOEEA B3 1
5 B1205-210-0BA _ HAND WHEEL ASH. VNI 1
6 B1205-210-0AA  HAND WHEEL ASH. AT AR (NYT D) T
7 H4007-110-0A8  MAGNET FITTING BASE B ASM. SN IS LIS NS IR (1)
8 B1208-210-0A0  SOLENOID INSTALLING PLATE ASM. S AL ISOL TSP (V)
9 $S-8151550-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=15 bi20" 15/64-28 L=15 (2)

10 $S-6111210-SP__SCREW 11/64-40 L=12 529" 11/64-40 L=12 (2)
11 UP-0450801-SD _ WASHER 4.5X10.0%0.8 E5T 7 % 4.5X10%0.8 (2)
12 B1206-210-000  COUNTERWEIGHT 974 EY ]
13 B1207-205-000  CRANK BALANCER 3y AU5YY 1
14 B1209-210-0A0  GENERATOR STATOR ASH. AT VR 2F-% 93 1
15 M4005-110-0A0  STATOR ASH. 25-% %3 (1)
16 B1210-210-0A0  SYNCHRO CIRCUIT BOARD ASH. SRRy 7Y )
17 $S-8111010-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=9.5 A2V 11/B4-40 L=9.5 (2)
18 SS-6681712-TP  SCREW 6/32-28 L=16.5 637738 A+ 9/32-28L=16.5 |
19 $S-6151412-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=14 Y977 3E b 15/64-28 1
20 SS-6122510-SP_ SCREW 3/16-28 L=25 339" 3/16-28 1225 2
21 SS-8110422-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 bRy 11/64-40 L=4 2
22 CS-147101A-SH  THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=14.72 ¥=10 252097 D=14.72 ¥=10 7% 1
23 B1401-210-000  NEEDLE BAR MF* 1
24 B1402-210-000  BUSHING, UPPER O EACETTY 1
25 #01 B1405-210-000  THREAD GUIDE A MFETY {bPVIL A 1
26 B1414-232-000  SQUARE BLOCK S RS 1
27 B1403-280-000  NEEDLE ROD LOWER METAL NFT- YRARR 1
28 B1411-552-0A0  NEEDLE ROD HOLDER ASH. MFT 2% 93 ]
29 $S-6090670-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 £59° 9/64-40 6= 1
30 B1901-280-0B0 L INK BALANCE ASM. YUITUETY 53 1
31 B1203-280-000  NEEDLE ROD CRANK ME =955 )
32 B1404-280-000  NEEDLE BAR CRANK ROD MET- 3uoaYE (1)
33 B1901-280-000  THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER YyrFUE™Y (1)
34 B1902-280-000  THREAD HANDLING AREA BUSH FUETY 4435 7Y (1)
35 B1903-280-000  THREAD TAKE-UP CRANK FUETY H3UY 1)
36 B1903-552-000  LEFT SCREV S 1)
37 B1905-541-B00  BALANCE NEEDLE BEARING FUETY Z-RAATTYYY (1)
38 #07 B1905-541-A00  NEEDLE BEARING FUESY 2=k AATTYVSS (1)
39 07 B1905-541-BOO  BALANCE NEEDLE BEARING FUETY 2ok RATTYULS (1)
40 07 B1905-541-C00 _ NEEDLE BEARING FUETY 2= RATTYY )
a1 #07 B1905-541-D00  NEEDLE BEARING FIEY SR AT 1)
42 B1411-804-C00  NEEDLE DRIVING LEVER BEARING C M IR =LA = ANPYYE” C (1)
43 807 B1411-804-A00  BEARING (a) M OIRT-LAT - ATTYUE A (1)
44 #07 B1411-804-B0OO  NEEDLE DRIVING LEVER BEARING B M JET-LAT- ATPYVES B (1)
45 #07 B1411-804-CO0  NEEDLE DRIVING LEVER BEARING C M JES-LAT - ATPYUST C (1)
36 07 B1411-804-D00  BEARING (D) M IR LA AT m
47 B1904-280-000  BALANCE CRANK PIN FUETY POy 1
48 B1223-771-000  NEEDLE ROD CRANK WASHER M99 DY9y- 1
49 #03 MDP-500B1400  NEEDLE DPX5 #14 M DPXS #14 1
50 SS-7151120-SP_ SCREW 15/64-28 L=11 2AE53y" 15/64-28 L=11 1
51 SS-7080510-TP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=4.5 55y 1/8-44 L=4.5 1
52 SS-9661230-CP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=12 0Y37R"Ab 1/4-40 L=12 1
53 SS-8660610-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L6 b3S 1/4-40 L=6 1
54 B3213-205-000  BOBBIN WINDER DRIVING WHEEL AR R 9YY 1
55 SS-8111610~SP_ SCREW 11/64-40 L=15.5 239" 11/64-40 L=15.5 2
56 B2312-220-000  TENSION RELEASE NOTCH TSy R 1
57 $5-9090833-TP  SCREW TYRE" Ah >
58 B2401-205-000  THREAD TRIMHER CAM RSN 1
gg §S~8661012—TP SCREW P 2
S-1470710-SH_ THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=14.72 =7 52097 D= =7 n3
61 #02 B1406-210-000  THREAD GUIDE iu;tv:rgyii'zgvi/z = %
62 #04 MC-2005010-00  NEEDLE #100 N 134 100 1
63 %05 MDP-170B1800  NEEDLE DPX17 #18 M DPX17 #18 1
64 #08 MC-3720011-00  NEEDLE 135¥17 8110 M SY3355 110 1

Note (#EdD) #01..... For 210CSS
$02..... For 210CHS
$03..... For 210CSS(except JE)
304, .. .. For 210CSS{(for JE)
$05..... For 210CHS(except JE)
#06..... For 210CHS(for JE)
$07..... Selective part

210CSSH

210CHS

210C8S (JE%B& <)
210CSS (JER)
210CHS (JEZBR<)
210CHS (JEF)
BIRWRD




PRESSER PLATE & MANUAL PRESSER MECHANISM COMPONENTS

BIA w227 VB ANEK

4.




REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTIOGN £ v 4 A AMT.
1 B1501-212-000  LINK 151 YUY 1
2 B1502-210-0AB  FEED PLATE CARRIER BAR ASM. 11142 ¥ya1Se 1
3 B1504-210-000  CONNECTING SHAFT JLIARS LYkt h 1
4 B1505-212-000  SCREW STUD I 4% Y poA 1
5 B1506-210-000  SCREW STHD FRI4230° 2
6 B1508-210-040 SOLENOID ASM. 33T LA B3 1
7 B1507-210-000  SOLENOID INSTALLING PLATE JYIAFS AFANTY (1
8 B1508-210-000  SOLENOID 3)38L ILJ4M" {1)
9 B1515-210-000  SPRING FIEBIYLIANTENTINT R (1)

10 B3508-210-000 OIL TUBE HOLDER ETI-h N 47° 191 o)
11 SS-7110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 /33Y° 11/64-40 L=7.8 {4)
12 SS-7110510-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 PEFEYT 11/64-40 L= 5 (1)
13 D6042-555-B00  PIN TERMINAL, FEMALE eV 2-3Fh AX (2)
14 B1509-210-000 CONNECTING SCREW LR UMMM 2
15 B1511-210-000  CARRIER BAR UPPER PLATE 1519944 1
16 B1513-212~000  SPACER A 2/ 3L JL/ALT ZA°-F (A) 1
17 B1520-212-000 SPACER B 2) 3% YLIAFT 2A°-% (B) 1
18 SB-7120001-00  SLIDE BEARING 2340 YT 0y 1
19 NS-6150310-SP  KUT 15/64-28 nyyr3yh 15/64-28 2
20 NS-6110420-SP NUT 11/684-40 Yy 11/64-40 1
21 WP-0651056-SD  WASHER 6.5X11X1 £33 6.5X11X1 2
22 RE-0320000-KO  SNAP RING 3.2 E#~5ba9 3.2 2
23 SS-2621540-SP SCREVW 3/16-32 L=15 /P57Y° 3/16-32 L=15 1
24 $5-2111010-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=9.5 AF32Y" 11/64-40 L=9.5 4
25 B1701-210-000  LOWERING SHAFT FU8%5° IFUYTH 1
26 B1702-210-0A0 LOWERING MECHANISM ASM. TV 3 1
27 B1702-210-000 LOWERING ROD 985 oYr” (1)
28 B1704-210-000 LOWERING ARM B 1985795 B (1)
29 B1705-210-0A0 PRESSER ARM ASM. C 19985°95° C 43 ¢y
30 SD-0720332-SP__ HINGE SCREW D= 7.24 H= 3.3 27 vzy” D=7.24 H=3.3 (2
31 SS-6121610-TP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=15.5 k539" 3/16-28 L=15.5 (1)
32 B1703-210-0A0 LOWERING ARM ASM. A 1985795 A 43 1
33 B1707-210-000  SPRING TIFFTOFT EFTINTZ 1
34 “YP-0612516-SD  WASHER 6.1X15.2%2.5 3371 % 6.1%15.2%2.5 1
35 MAT-80116S00 SUSPENSION PIN TR ATERY ECY 1
36 S5-7151330-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=13.0 WEFRIT 15/64-28 L=13 1
37 NS-6150540-SP  NUT 15/64-28 DYArYE 15/64-28 1




5. PRESSER MECHANISM COMPONENTS

P AEE

E)E)) 4@@%@%@% 0.3)
)2V e
m
8
)

A

0
Te}

T2



REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION E oy 4 4 AMT.
1 B1603-210-0A0  PRESSER FOLLOW ARM ASM. SIS YT 19179950 93 1
2 B1606-210-000  ROLLER F414110 1
3 B1607-210-000  INTERMEDIATE PRESSER ROD LIS 1
4 B1609-210-0A0  CAM FEE$I8L 43 1
5 B1609-210-000  CAM FIHEFIHL (1)
6 B1610-210-040  CAM INSTALLING BASE ASH. AT T04 5743 7% )
7 SD-0640391-TP  HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 3.9 2°v#3° D=6.35 H=3.9 (1)
8 NS-6120310-SP  NUT 3/16-28 DYRIYE 3/16-28 (1)
9 B1611-210-000  SPRING FITPIN 5 1

10 B1622-210-000 _ WIRE PRESSER CLAMP FH18174% 4557 1
1 B1626-210-000  SPRING B S LA 1
12 B1627-210-000  WIRE SUPPORT BRACKET FITRIT4Y 25443 1
13 B1628-210-0A0  SOLENCID ASM. FH18T RUTFYE 53 1
14 B1628-210-000  SOLENOID FIA9T R0 59} (1)
15 B1629-210-000  SOLENOID ARM SH19T 20 FYR9F (1)
16 B1630-210-000  SOLENOID ARM PLATE FATIT R0 IR A% D
17 B1631-210-000  SOLENOID INSTALLING BRACKET FAAPL TERYE PUYEAY (1)
18 $S-6151812-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=18 DURIPHE Rh 15/64-28 (1)
19 SD-0640323-TP  HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 3.2 2" 2y D=6.35 #=3.2 (1)
%2 ii-3220876°50 WASHER  6.5X13X0.8 k5973 % 6.5X13X0.8 (2)
-6060003-SC NUT M6 IY37FYE M6 3912 2)
22 DB042-555-B00  PIN TERMINAL, FEMALE %Y 2-33h A% (2)
23 B1633-210-000  ROLLER $HA$L 2T hT995 vThan 1
24 B1601-206-000  INTERMEDIATE PRESSER, A F3191 A 1
25 B1602-206-0A0  PRESSER DRIVE ARM ASM. IRABL HET99F° 491 1
26 B1612-206-000  SUSPENSION SCREW TATSIN 557 1
27 B1615-206-0B0  SUSPENSION LINK ASH. FEE$ITH YS9y 1
28 B1615-206-0A0  LINK GUIDE BRACKET ASH. IBESTYVY B ARTEYITTY (1)
29 B1616-210-000  SUSPENSION LINK FI19I77 VY (1)
30 B1617-210-000 _ SPRING SUSPENSION B FH18I7E AT2pY B (1)
31 BI618-206-000  CONNECTING LINK PLATE FRIRLTT UY) 9543 )
32 B1619-210-0A0  WIRE ASH. TEIHL 94% 43 (1)
33 B1622-210-000  WIRE PRESSER CLAMP IIT$IT4% H57° (1)
34 'SD-0600361-SP  HINGE SCREW 5 vy (1)
35 SD-0600321-SP__ HINGE SCREW D= 6  H= 3.2 §°v2y" D=6 H=3.2 )
36 SD-0600411-TF _ HINGE SCREW H=6 W=4.1 5 vxy H=6 W=4.1 (1)
37 SS-7110710-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 W53 11/64-40 L=7 (1)
38 NS-6120310-SP NUT 3/16-28 093939+ 3/16-28 (1)
39 NS-6120310-SP  NUT 3/16-28 DYAIEYE 3/16-28 (1)
40 B1616-206-000  SUSPENSION L INK SHT9T PH° YuuB (1)
3} B1625-206-000  GUIDE PLATE ST AE W TSI 1
33 §%go$;§gz—ooo PRESSER SPRING REGULATOR 151 F3-19iy° 1
- NUT 141 Y 2Tty
44 B1510-227-000  PRESSER GUIDE BAR 131 ;§ZE£'TJ o %
45 B1501-127-000 PRESSER BAR 11T - 1
46 B1502-541-000  PRESSER BAR BUSHING. LOVER TR IR SRARA 1
47 B1507-552-000  PRESSER BAR GUIDE BRACKET THTE -5 3 1
48 NS-6150430-SP  NUT 15/64-28 D9B94YE 15/64-28 1
49 RE-0320000-KO  SNAP RING 3.2 E3°2b39 3.2 1
50 RE-0320000-KO _ SNAP RING 3.2 E°2b%9 3.2 2
51 RE-0400000-K0  E-SHAPED SNAP RING (4WH) EX 2K 27 4 T
52 SD-0640191-TP  HINGE SCREW H=6.35 y=1.0 2 25 H=6.35 Y=1.9 1
53 $$-7110710-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 TREIEST 11/64-40 L=7 2
54 $S-7090820-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 8.5 TRETEY 9/64-40 L=8. 1
55 $5-7091110-SP_ SCREW 9/64-40 L=10.5 TRETEY 9/64-40 L=
56 - - =10, 1
SS-7091410-SP  SCREW 0/64-40 [ =135 TRESFT 9/64-40 L=13
57 $SS-7110710-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 BIEEhe L=7 !
o S - L 5%9° 11/64-40 L=7 1
110910-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.5 QAETFYT 11/64-40 L=8
59 SS-7110910-TP  SCREV 11/64-40 L= 8.5 2hEFRY” 40 L=8. :
> ST - 40 L= 8. 559" 11/64-40 L=8. 2
111410-TP _ SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 2hE53Y" =
61 SS7150940- - = 739" 11/64-40 L=1 1
40-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L[ =9 2AE =
ol ST - L 5% 15/64-28 L—9 1
151160-CP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 DYATH AL 15/64-28 L=
62 WP-0451026-SH  WASHER Loty s ~28 L=1 4
NS-6620310-SP  NUT 3/16-32 293799 3/16-32 2

- 10 -




6. SHUTTLE DRIVER SHAFT COMPONENTS
F h BE &

.15 |

|
2-68.74-80 ,
|

3-6973.79

Sy

\

[ —

- 11 -



Ce - . 1 AMT
REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. bESCRIPTION S
_________________________________________________________ o 1
E
1 #01 B1805-205-000 BOBBIN N !
8-205-000  SHUTTLE ) .
§ :8; gi§}7-§05~0A0 SHUTTLE RACE RING ASM. T?:‘?*T?I']ZU Y %
4 #01 B1828-205-040 gOE?%EECSE‘EVSEN T‘ﬂ:‘—z 3 !
812-205-000 _ SH L
g - S%BII-ZOS-OAA SHUTTLE DRIVER SHAFT ASH. 5%/‘2 QZ‘::}' :;;‘Z ]1
Doghimad dmimmena o amiian
8 #05 B1811-205-0AC . 365 Atae r9ate 1
0 811-205-0AY  SHUTTLE DRIVER SHAFT ASM. {ff‘ . M,
lg ;Og E%BII-ZOS-OAZ SHUTTLE DRIVER SHAFT ASH. yE/U7:£\Z A ¥y27y %
11 135-08205 OSCILLATING SHAFT ;T;r\ff(?:) :
12 138-16855 CYLINDER ARM CAP X A ey !
13 135-08700 HOOK COVER PRESSER SPRING PIN zw\_ i |
14 135-08809 HOOK COVER PRESSER SPRING A 21721)\.- 1?1,\‘? b I
15 135-08908 HOOK COVER _PRESSER SPRING B ﬁ’:’?l\ :_11 . ;
16 #02 B1812-980-000  SHUTTLE DRIVER l‘_?;;‘“‘ .
17 B1802-210-000  CRANK ROD :77:/_7 . .
18 B1803-210-000  BUSHING, REAR );J'}] zfxl-iﬁ—?V . :
19 B1804-280-0A0 THR[I]EEA%}ELAR ASH. ::_’]1]}] 5 3 .
805-980-000 _ 0SC e ———svees ;
g(l) 0 51808-980-000 LOVER SHAFT THRUST WASHER ¥3977 371{22)’{}’])\] i
22 B1813-980-000  SHUTTLE NEEDLE OUTER RING ::;‘z - !
B1814-980-000  SHUTTLE X .
%i B1815-980-000  SHUTTLE UPPER SPRING n))‘? Zm—\t;»‘w %
25 B1819-280-000  SHUTTLE RACE ADJUSTING SHAFT ﬁ))_? 3 7‘J7 - :
26 B1820-280-000  INNER HOOK PRESSER, RIGHT I337% 191 7;7 ;;"} !
27 B1821-280-000  INNER HOOK PRESSER, LEFT IR 491 777 ;
28 B1823-280-000 INNER HOOK PRESSER SPRING b2.) Mkt 1#17 gz ve10 7e 1
29 CS-079101A-SH ~ THRUST COLLAR ASH. D=7.94 ¥=10 252k0¥ D= . ;: 3 !
30 CS-080081B-SH _ THRUST COLLAR ASHM. D=8.0 W=8 2‘72}‘7? D= ? U;O 3 L
31 NS-6660430-SP  NUT 1/4-40 )317\7)]‘ 1 2suis )
32 PS-0250162-KH  SPRING PIN 2.5X16 ZZ‘ {/7 €° 8 Wi :
33 $D-0801021-TP  HINGE SCREV D= 8 H=10.2 i'{j‘/ D= 56 b )
34 $5-8080410-TP  SCREV 3/32-56 L= 3.5 l:??/ 3/32- 0 L:15 :
35 SS-6091510-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=15.0 t7?f 9/64-4 E-4 - 5
36 SS-8110520-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.5 FizsT 11/64- 4040-L < :
37 S5-7110840-SP  SCREVW 11/84-40 L=7.8 Y?tﬂ/ 11/53 doos Lot 1
38 $5-6121212-TP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=12.0 gyRyyIET AL 3/1 ety g I
39 $5-6151220-SP  SCREVW 15/64-28 [=11.5 t772 15/64-28 L= 1 .
40 $S$-7110510-SP _ SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 YM:Y?{ 11/64-40 L: g >
4] SS-7111110-TP  SCREVW 11/64-40 L=10.5 7’1!;737 11/64-40 L=1 :
42 S5-8150822-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 339 35/64 28 L=8 ]
43 ¥P-0952616-SD  VASHER 9.5X14.8X2.6 E5%72 * 9.5X14.8X2.6
44 #03 B2425-210-0A0  NEEDLE PLATE ASM. N 4% 7f . 1
45 #04 B2425-210-0AB _ NEEDLE PLATE ASH. M43 93 (H939) (l)
46 B2425-210-000  NEEDLE PLATE NJ43 l)
47 B2424-210-000  COUNTER KNIFE 27442 o Qa
48 B2421-205-0A0  HOVING KNIFE ASH. F70X2¥y370 53 (l;
49 B2418-280-000  MOVING KNIFE LINK b9z ’)37 . a
50 B2416-280-000 _ THREAD CUTTING LEVER RING A+ I/A‘-'J/? _ [¢)R
51 B2415-280-0A0  THREAD CUTTING LEVER ASH.,SWAL 1H3) LA™~ (y?‘?) 73 (1
52 B2414-280-0A0  THREAD CUTTING LEVER ASM..LARG ﬂf'g‘lm - (371) H1 (1)
53 $5-1080210-TP  SCREV 3/32-56 L=2.2 Z??J ‘3/32-56 L=2.2 g;
54 SD-0600101-TP  HINGE SCREW ‘/??\_
55 S3-7110740-TP _ SCREV 11/64-40 L=7 ’Mt;ﬁfv 11/64-40 L=7 1)
56 S5-6110430-TP  SCREV 11/64-40 L= 4.0 t9¥9‘_11/64-40 L=4 (D
57 35-7090410-SP  SCREV 9/64-40 L= 3.5 AEIFY .9{§4-40 L=3.5 (2)
58 B2423-280-00A  MOVING KNIFE WASHER A b2 % 27 A (1)
59 RO5 B2423-280-00B  MOVING KNIFE VASHER B b4 ﬂ‘t‘? B (1)
60 R05 B2423-280-00C  MOVING KNIFE WASHER C r-gz‘?"z 2 C (1)
61 VP-0450846-SP~  VASHER . 228 o M
62 B2417-280-000  THREAD CUTTING LEVER SHAF AF3Y LAT-97Y (1
63 #03 B2426-210-00A  NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE D=1.6 LUN Sy e (1
64 804 B2426-210-00B  NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE D=2.0 TN AR 1
65 SS-1110640-TP _ SCREW 11/64-40 L= 5.5 %329 11/64:40‘L:5.5 4
66 B1816-280-000  GUIDE PIN TR AT B AbE Y 2
67 #0Z B1805-210-000  BOBBIN E ) 1
68 %09 B1818-205-00B  SHUTTLE H o 31 277 1
69 #09 B1817-205-0AB  SHUTTLE RACE RING ASN. Hyas 39 ?1?1 ryatn 1
70 #04 DI805-MLB-HOO  OSCILLATING ROCK SHAFT 11792 1
71 802 B1806-210-000  CLOTH WASHER LEEE DY) 1
72 ¥02 B1828-980-0AB  BOBBIN CASE ASM. Fretvh-2 3 1
73 #06 B1817-280-0A0 INKER HOOX PRESSER ASM. PP 441 43 1
74 ¥06 B1818-280-000  INNER HOOK Yt 1
75 #05_B1411-804-A00  BEARING (4) M FET-UAT- ATTYUST A 3
76 %05 B1411-804-B00  NEEDLE DRIVING LEVER BEARING B MR -UAT- ATTYVE B 3
77 #05 B1411-804-C00  NEEDLE DRIVING LEVER BEARING C NOFRT-LAT- ATEYUET 3
78 405 B1411-804-D00  BEARING (D) MR- UAT - ATy Yyt 3
79 #08 D1817-282-N00  SHUTTLE RACE RING, THICK NEEDLE 5572 491 (Thn) 39) 1
80 #08 D1818-282-N0O  SHUTTLE 872 (70 39) 1
Note (#E2) #01..... Except KOREA BEEMC
$02... .. For KOREA [ {5
#03.....For 210CSS 210CS$
B04.. ... For 210CHS 210CHS B
05..... Selective part BRES

$06..... For '21058(for KOREA)
... For 21QCSS(except KOREA)
208..... For 210CHS(for KOREA)
209..... For;210CHS (except KDREA)

210CsS (@Em)
210CSS (ME%H <)
210CHS (MERm)
210CHS (RE%ERR )

12 -



7. WIPER MECHANISM COMPONENTS
74 B

- 13 —



REF.NO. NOTE

PART NO. DESCRIPTION t v p { AMT.

1 B2101-210-0AB WIPER SOLENOID ASM. T4A° - T3V (M3) 1
2 B2101-210-000  SOLENOID FAN I 7Y} (1)
3 B2102-210-000 WIPER ARM TN BT (n
4 B2104-210-00B  SOLENOID INSTALLING PLATE FLR°~ TN 2k PIYF4R (1)
5 B2105-210-000  GASKET 94N° FYYT A°YEY (1
6 NM-6040003-SC NUT M4 ays7yh M4X0.7 3y2 (2)
7 SS-6621220-SP SCREW 3/16-32 L=12 t57Y" 3/16-32 L=12 (1)
8 B3416-552-000 CONNECTING ROD HINGE SCREW [ D B v b AV 3 (1
9 D6042-555-R00 PIN TERMINAL, FEMALE L%V 2-314 A2 (N
10 WS-0410002-KS  SPRING WASHER M4 NFETET 2 M4 (2)
11 B2107-210-0A0 WIPER ASM. 940 hy 1
12 B2107-210-000  WIPER 940° (D
13 B2108-210-000 WIPER INSTALLING PLATE I4R° 2" 442 m
14 B2103-210-000  WIPER CONNECTING PLATE UEITNIVE LRSS (1)
15 B2106-210-0A0  WIPER INSTALLING PLATE ASM. J4R° 24 H3 ()
16 SD-0640211-SP HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 2.1 2"vzy” D=6.35 H=2.1 (1)
17 RC-0470611-KP  RETAINING RING 4.7 Ch 247 4.7 (1)
18 SS-6090630-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 k329" 9/64-40 6=6 (1)
19 WP-0371016-SD  WASHER 3.7X8X1 39792 3.7X8X1 (n
20 B2109-210-000 OIL SHIELD CAP IR T UNY4% 1T 9%¥Y7° 1
21 135-09807 OIL SHIELD CAP J4N° - 2k -3yy7° 1
22 SS-7110710-SP SCREW  11/64-40 L=7 IE5FYT 11/64-40 L=7 4
23 SS-7110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 2AEIEYT 11/64-40 L=7.8 1
24 RE-0500000-K0  E-RING Ed"%r49 5 1
25 #01  138-17457 THREAD TENSION NO.2 CONNEC. 24 2 4FF39Y Fy2TYH 1
26 #02 B2302-205-0A0 TENSION CONTROLLER NO.2 ASM. Th4FIG 2T 42404399 ¥Y2T9 1
27 B2302-280-000  SECOND THREAD TENSION ROD 2542 AMFI-TRT- (1)
28 #01 B3112-761-000 THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING {FRYAT 2 ’ (1)
29 #02 D3112-L4B-B0O0O TAKE-UP SPRING (HEAVY) ARMIATE (RFVLY) (1)
30 138-17408 THREAD TENSION NUT AbF39Y Fub (1
31 B3120-125-000 ROTATING STOPPER £F$3-I%5 FATVETA (1)
32 B3126-012-000 THREAD TENSION DISK £h$3-98%3 (2)
33 #01 B3114-232-000 THREAD TENSION SPRING {b¥3-Y AT % (1
34 #02 B3129-053-000 TENSION SPRING Ab$3-INT 2 (1)
35 SS-8090610-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=5.9 FAEYT 9/64-40 L=5.9 (1)
36 B3132-552-000 THREAD TENSION DISK PRESSER £b$3~Y §3191 (1)
37 B2313-280-000 THREAD TENSION ROD, LARGE £F$3-Y K974 (D
38 B3107-804-000 THREAD TENSION DISK PRESSER £b$3-9%5 91 (1)
39 B2313-210-000 PIN {b2RAECY 1
40 SS-9151740-CP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=17 oyayET A 15/64-28 L=17 1
41 B2702-210-000 GUIDE PLATE AFRLFVFAR BTAMT 1

Note (yEE2) #01..... For .210CSS 210CSSH
#02..... For 210CHS 210CHS A

- 14 -



RO B

R B D

8. TENSION RELEASE & THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM COMPONENTS

Lo

- 15 —



REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION Eoov 4 A4 AMT.
1 SD-1100301-TP  HINGE SCREW H=11 W=3 2°v3y” H=11 ¥=3 1
2 B2402-210-0A0  SOLENOID INSTALLING BASE ASM. M NPT ENP IR 1
3 B2402-210-000  SOLENOID INSTALLING BASE FIEIINIDE & A (1)
4 B2403-210-000  SOLENOID S JREL A V)3 (1)
5 B2310-210-000  TENSION RELEASE ARM PLATE {R2RAYTHINT 25442 (1
6 -B2311-210-000  STOPPER (F2RADT AFYA° (D
7 NH-6040003-SC  NUT M4 oYar3YE M4X0.7 392 (2)
8 SS-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 IWLI2Y° 11/64-40 L=7.8 (2)
9 SS-7110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 I/EFFY" 11/64-40 L=7. (2)

10 D6042-555-B00  PIN TERMINAL, FEMALE LY 2-33h 32 (2)
11 B2404-210-0A0  CAM INSTALLING LINK E TP CISEEEEE 1

12 B2404-210-000  CAM INSTALLING LINK DAY 2T Y (1)
13 B2405-210-000  SHAFT 1+3Y 2097 (1)
14 B2406-210-000  CAM ROLLER BL0-5 (1
15 B2407-210-000  CONNECTING ROD (M) LYTIRYES (n
16 B2411-210-000 THREAD TRIMMER LINK {5y YU (1
17 B2413-210-000  KNIFE DRIVING BAR RIS YT ST 3 (1)
18 D2430-555-B00  SNAP RING Bu0-5 ITH CYvhT (1)
19 NS-6110430-SP  NUT 11/64-40 oy37$YE 11/64-40 {n
20 NS-$120310-SP NUT 3/16-28 093539+ 3/16-28 D)
21 SD-0500803-TP  HINGE SCREW D=5 H=8 27 vy D=5 H=8 (2)
22 SD-0650305-TP  HINGE SCREW D= 6.5 H= 3 2°v3y™ D=6.5 H=3 (1)
23 WP-0501016-SD  WASHER 5X10.5X1 E54°H5™% 5X10.5X1 (2)
24 B2408-210-000  CAM SHAFT MY BAYY 1

25 B2409-210-0A0  SOLENOID ARM ASM. NSV VIV 1

26 B2409-210-000  SOLENDID ARM NSURETRET IV (1)
27 B2410-210-000  PIN A% THTRYEITEY (1)
28 $S-6121210~SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=12 £3%Y° 3/16-28 L=9 (1)
29 B2412-210-000  STOPPER Y 29b 9y 2byA° 1

30 B2414-210-000  SPRING, LARGE hE) ERTINTE (279) 1

31 B2415-210-000  SPRING, SMALL Y IEISOISENCOED)) 1

32 $S-2110920-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5 UWEIRYT 11/64-40 L=8, 2

33 $S-2110920-TP  SCREV 11/64-40 L=8.5 IA52Y° 11/64-40 L=8. 2

34 B2306-210-0A0  TENSION RELEASE LIFTER ASM. PLELS I AR N 1

35 B2306-210-0B0  TENSION RELEASE LIFTER ASM. APIAALN - B3 D)
36 B2306-210-000  TENSION RELEASE LIFTER ARTAALA™ - 1)
37 B2308-210-000  WIRE £b2RATA¥ (1)
38 B2309-210-000  WIRE TUBE AFIARTAYF2-7 )
39 D3159-555-B00  SET SCREW T4¥- £YrzY” (1)
40 B2307-210-000  LIFTER INSTALLING BASE {FIRALNT =25~ (1)
41 B1622-210-000  WIRE PRESSER CLAMNP PRI H507° (1)
42 SD-0640321-SP HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 3.2 2°Y2y" D=6.35 H=3.2 (1)
43 SS-7110710-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 WE5FY 11/64-40 L=7 (1)
44 S5-2090820-TP  SCRE¥W 9/64-40 L=8 RFIEY” 9/64-40 L=8 2
45 B2301-210-0A0  TENSION RELEASE ARM ASM. ARIRAYTHHT™ H3 1

46 B2301-210-000  TENSTON RELEASE ARM AbIRAY YT (1)
47 B2302-210-000  TENSION RELEASE SHAFT {RIRATY (1)
48 S8-6121220-TP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=11.5 £929" 3/16-28 L=11.5 1

49 B2304-210-0A0  TENSION RELEASE ARM ASM. APIRAYT" 93 ‘ 1

50 B2304-210-000  TENSION RELEASE ARM AbIRRYTF" (1)
51 MAT-80116500 SUSPENSTION PIN EZTM) ATEpT Y (1)
52 B2305-210-000  BUSHING Ab2RARARE 1

53 B2315-210-0A0  WIRE FIX BRACKET ASM. AR2RATAY ITARTA 93 1

54 B2315-210-000  WIRE FIX BRACKET AR2AATAY 254574 )
55 MAT-80116500 SUSPENSION PIN E2T M) AT zdy oy (1)
56 135-25001 SPRING PRIPH LA~ BIVAT % 1

57 B1622-210-000  WIRE PRESSER CLAMP FIT3II4% 7557° 1

58 38-7110710-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 V32T 11/64-40 L=7

59 $S-71 - -40 L= 529" - !

5 S 10910-TP  SCREV 11/64-40 L= 8.5 ThEFZEYT 11/64-40 L=8 2

3-6620310-SP NUT 3/16-32 0yv3+9r 3/16-32 2

- 16 -



9. X-Y COMPONENTS (1)

X-YB& (1)

:

_———————— e —— e ———

- 17 -



REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION EEVIEE S AMT.
1 B2501-210-0BB  X-Y TABLE ASM. %-Y F-7°8 793w (93) 1
2 B2501-210-0A0  X-Y TABLE ASM. X-Y §F-7°4 43 {1
3 B2501-210-000 X FIXED RACE X257 4V-2 (h
4 B2502-210-000  RACE TABLE Y234 (1
5 B2520-210-000 Y FIXED RACE Y274b-3 (2)
6 B2507-210-000 X STCOPPER XzFyn® (2)
7 B2508-210-000-A X BALL GAUGE XF™ Ay~ (2)
8 B2503-210-000 X REMOVAL RACE XAb"9y-2 (2)
9 B2519-210-000 Y REMOVAL RACE Y4R9L-2 (1)

10 B2522-210-000 Y STOPPER Y2pYA° (2)
11 B2521-210-000-A Y BALL GAUGE YET-AFT-Y" (2)
12 B2512-210-000 X TIMING BELT XRAIVTTAT R (1)
13 B2527-210-000  BALL F-7RA9ET -4 (58)
14 SH-6041402-TP  SCREW M4 L=14 oYAIPE AL M4 (4)
15 NS-6110310-SP NUT 11/64-40 YB3 11/64-40 (4)
16 SS-7111110-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=10.5 IXEIFYT 11/64-40 L=10.5 (4)
17 SS-7110910-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.5 /EIFYT 11/64-40 L=8.5 (4)
18 $S-6090620-SP SCREW  9/64-40 L=6 k539" 9/64-40 L= (8)
19 SH-6040552-TP  SCREW M4 L=4.5 oyIPHET AL M4 L=4.5 (2)
20 B4007-210-000 X SLIT PLATE X#29 2UYE42 (1)
21 B2504-210-000 BRACKET, A XI™7 TU5FY A (1)
22 B2505-210-000  BRACKET, B X3~y 77559 B (D
23 B2506-210-000-A X DRIVE SHAFT X 7 ey™y (1)
24 B2513-210-000  SPROCKET WHEEL PRty 27°07Yh (N
25 B2514-210-000  SPROCKET WHEEL I 2947y 27°08Y b 1
26 B2515-210-000 X BRACKET SHAFT XTI §))
27 B2509-210-000 X BELT RECEIVER XATBMASI (1
28 SB-1080005-00  RADIAL BEARING 5YTFAT ey (4)
29 $SS-6110610-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 v53y" 11/64-40 L=86 (2)
30 SH-8040602-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 FAEY” (2)
31 SM-6040602-TP  SCREW M4 L=6 nYH7 "M M4X0.7 L=6 (2)
32 SH-6040802-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 YEITHET Ab (2
33 RE-0600000-KO  E-SHAPED SNAP RING (6MM) EA"2b47 6 (1)
34 RE-0600000-KO  E-SHAPED SNAP RING (BMM) E#"gbia7 6 (2)
35 CS-080081F-SH  THRUST COLLAR ASM. 2529F 93 (1)
36 SS-6121210-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=12 k3%2Y° 3/16-28 L=9 4
37 SM-6051602-TP  SCREW H5X0.8 L=16 aydyPIE AL H5X0.8 1.=16 8
38 SM-6054002-TN  SCREW M5%0.8 L=40 nYIIPHLT AL M5X0.8 L=40 1
39 NM-6050001-SP  NUT M5 Y3539 M5%X0.8 12 1
40 B1123-210-000 Y DRIVE COVER Y4R" A" - 1
41 B1124-210-000 Y FIXED COVER Y7498 - 1
42 SS-1110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 533" 11/64-40 L=8 2

- 18 -



11. CLOTH FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS
MmO A&

- 21 —



REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTTION b Vi P 1 AMT.
1 B2550-210-0AB  FEED BRACKET 23784 (73) 1
2 B2550-212-000  FEED BRACKET 2)37) %" 4 (1
3 B2575-212-000  INSTALLING PLATE, RIGHT 2) 18T LVYY 4% (3%7) (1)
4 B2574-212-000  [NSTALLING PLATE, LEFT ) AHT LUFY 4% (E%TY) (1)
5 B2571-212-000 LIFTING LEVER, RIGHT 2) 141 LAT- ( ) (1)
6 B2570-212-000 LIFTING LEVER, LEFT 2) 41 LAT - (e%7Y) §))
7 B2577-212-000  REGULATE PLATE, RIGHT THIVY Fa9tY4z  (3%7) (1)
8 B2576-212-000 REGULATE PLATE, LEFT T$I7Y F39t942  (k%27Y) (1)
9 B2580-212-000  STOPPER )15 AFYA° (2)

10 B2573-210-000  PRESSER ARM 2)38195° (1)
11 B2582-212-000  SPRING 2J7Y FIA%EL AT 2 (2)
12 B2583-212-000 SPRING 2)1%I AT % (2)
13 B2551-212-0A0 WORK CLAMP FOQOT ASM. 1924 RIFFLVIAATY L5V (1)
14 B2572-212-000 WORK CLAMP FOOT PLATE EVAR 2 SN RE (D
15 B2553-210-BOB FEEDING FRAME 2)1%1 Y19y (1)
16 B2563-210~-000  LIFTING ARM SHAFT 3)3RINFTITY (1
17 B2578-210-000 LIFTING LEVER SHAFT 2J3HT UAT=TY (1)
18 B2581-210-000  SPRING 2)38L EFTIATR (1)
19 B1203-372-000  BALL LARGE 3T FT-4 (1
20 B2588-210-000  BALL HOLDER £ ~A48I (D
21 B1816-280-000 GUIDE PIN 357 3T T4V (2)
22 B2557-280-004 WASHER FOR DRIVING ARM F27Y95° 47572 A (2)
23 #01 B2557-280-00RB WASHER FaFHYH5T T8 % B (2)
24 #01 B2557-280-00C  WASHER aatyaFs 8% C (2)
25 #01 B2557-280-00D WASHER D 2239957 #7572 D (2)
26 #01 B2557-280-00E WASHER YT H 2 (2)
27 RE-0600000-K0 E-SHAPED SNAP RING (6MM) Et"%+47 6 (2)
28 RE-0700000-K0 E-SHAPED SNAP RING (7MM) E3"2r49 7 (2)
29 SB-7100002-00  SLIDE BEARING 25409y (1)
30 SS-6080410-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=4 £330 1/8-44 L=4 (1)
31 SS-6110610-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=86 5297 11/64-40 L=6 (4)
32 SS-7110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 WEIFY” 11/64-40 L=7.8 (2)
33 S$S-7110810-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.5 IMEIRY 11/64-40 L=8.5 (4)
34 SS-7120910-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 IMXEI2YT 3/16-28 L=9 (4)
35 SS-8110422-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 PAZYT 11/64-40 L=4 (1)
36 WP-0480856-SP  WASHER 4.8X8.4X0.8 E5$™ 3% 4.8X8.4X0.8 (2)
37 B2556-210-000 FEED PLATE 9248 1
38 SS-6151812-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=18 oYa7 48" A 15/64-28 2
39 SS-9151120-CP  SCREW 15/64-28 =11 oYI7E A+ 15/64-28 1L=11 2
40 WP-0612066-SP WASHER 6.1X11X2 E5117% 6.1X11X2 2
41 WP-0651001-SC  WASHER k580" % 2
42 WS-0631510-KP SPRING WASHER AR 2 2
Note (3 E32) #01..... Selective part BN

- 22 —



12. LUBRICATION COMPONENTS
£ mh BY &




REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION ey
B3501-210-000  OIL GAUGE S STTARCN 1
B3502-210-000  OIL WICK HOLDER 19191 1
B3509-280-000  NEEDLE ROD CRANK LUBRICATING ME - B5V5 F1-1 AT{Y-Y 1
B1419-026-000  0IL. WICK PRESSER 19y 141 3
£Q-2020000-00  0IL WICK 39y 1
BP-6000000-00  VINYL PIPE £ b A AT .3
83503-210-000  FELT HOLDER JINMEHL 1
B3507-280-000  OIL FELT VT TIAE 1

. B3541-012-000  OIL VICK B2 2yy 1
BP-6000000-00 _ VINYL PIPE ES2oh 1°47° 5
B3504-210-000 OIL WICK HOLDER EOMETE: 1

12 B3505-210-000  OIL FELT SUPPORTING PLATE PEUIIYR ¥2924% 1
13 B3509-280-000  NEEDLE ROD CRANK LUBRICATING M- 2509 $2-1 ATAY-Y 1
14 CQ-2522000-00  OIL WICK 19y 0.3
15 BP-3000000-00 _ VINYL PIPE S 2-An° 470 0.2
16 B3506-210-000  OIL FELT SUPPORTING PLATE 11771 329343 1
17 B3509-280-000  NEEDLE ROD CRANK LUBRICATING MES = 95V %2-2 A4V 1
18 'B3518-280-000  BALANCE LUBRICATING FUESY ¥21-274Y-y 1
19 £Q-2020000-00  OIL WICK 19y 0.4
20 BP-3000000-00 _ VINYL PIPE £ Z-A°47° 0.3
21 B3507-210-000  OIL FELT $29371h 1
22 B3509-210-000  OIL TUBE HOLDER C P22IUFR C 1
23 B3516-210-000  OIL WICK AT I 1
24 B3520-210-000  OIL FELT SUPPORTING PLATE FIIPL $1914% 1
25 B3518-280-000  BALANCE LUBRICATING FUETY $1-20°4Y-Y 1
26 BP-3000000-00  VINYL PIPE AR 470 0.3
27 £Q-2020000-00  OIL WICK 19y 0.5
28 B3505-280-000  SHUTTLE LUBRICATING PLATE 11972 $3-242 1
29 B3504-280-000  SHUTTLE FELT 137 ITIA 1
30 $S-6090440-SP__ SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.0 L5329 9/64-40 L=4 2
31 €Q-2522000-00  OIL WICK e 0.7
32 BP-3000000-00  VINYL PIPE £ 2-AN° 47° 1
33 135-29607 SHUTTLE PACKING 11877 A°YEY 2
34 €G-2020000-00  QIL WICK et 0.9
35 B3513-210-0A0  OIL WICK ASH. 999" 2AAEKITY 73 1
36 B3514-210-0A0  OIL WICK ASH. 9IS FAAZRRIY 3 1
37 B3522-210-0A0  OIL FELT ASH. 113 A IITIRE 53 1
38 135-28307 HOOK OIL WICK STOPPER A $2IUHA A 1
39 135-28906 HOOK OIL WICK STOPPER B ¥229V43 B 1
40 B3502-280-000  LUBRICATING TANK FELT $1-13Y) JIAb 1
41 B3508-280-000  BALANCE LUBRICATING PLATE FUETY $3-34% 1
42 D1630-555-B00  CORD HOLDER FUR9E0Y T 1-b 191 1
43 B3517-210-000  OIL TANK FELT $293%Y9 JIAH 1
44 B3518-210-000  OIL SPONGE FUETY 191 NT4Y-Y 1
45 $S-6092120-SP _ SCREW 9/64-40 L=21.2 359" 9/64-40 [=21.2 1
46 SS-6111140-3P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=11 €575 11/64-40 L=11 1
47 SS-4110715-SP SCREV 11/64-40 L=7 FAT29" 11/64-40 L=7 1
48 SS-7090520-SP  SCREV 9/64-40 L= 4.5 2525 9/64-40 L=4.5 1
49 SS-7110710-SP  SCREV 11/64-40 L=7 WEFFY" 11/64-40 L=7 1
50 SS-7110510-SP__ SCREW _11/64-40 L=5 enk52y" 11/64-40 L= 5 1
51 SS-7110710-SP_ SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 TAE325° 11/64-40 L=7 2
52 $S-7110710~SP SCRE¥ 11/64-40 L=7 2RE575° 11/64-40 L=7 2
53 $S-7110710-SP  SCREV 11/64-40 L=7 WE3FY" 11/64-40 L=7 1
54 SS-7110710-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 WEIEY" 11/64-40 L=7 1
55 . _SS-7110710-SP__ SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 RREFEY” 11/64-40 L=T7 1
56 SS-9110543-CP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=5.3 TYRYR AL 11/64-40 L=5.3 1
57 WP-0371016-SD  WASHER 3.7X8X1 £33 3% 3.7X8X1 1
58 WP-0621016-SD  WASHER 6.2X13X1 £53°37% 6.2X13X1 1
59 $$-6121020-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L= 9.5 £3%9" 3/16-28 L=9.5 4

- 24 —



13. SENSOR COMPONENTS
v BE

2655

19234, |
e 24
EN L

20




REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION kv A AMT
1 B4004-210-0A0 X SENSOR INSTALLING PLATE ASHM. Xtvt MYT42 93 1
2 B4004-210-000 X SENSOR INSTALLING PLATE Xtv% pYr43 (1)
3 B4011-210-000  SPACER FATYRAC -9 (®)
4 M8606-510-0A0  SENSOR CIRCUIT BOARD ASM. 2 PUB-FATY (2) 93 (3)
5 SH-6031010-SC  SCREW M3X0.5 L=10 £533%Y° M3X0.5 L=10 (6)
6 WP-0330501-SB  WASHER M3 EF3T37% 3ATIRN M3 (6)
7 B4005-210-0A0 Y HOME POSITION SENSOR ASM. Yy usy tu¥ 73 1
8 B4005-210-000 Y HOME POSITION SENSOR PLATE YrTusy evs P A% (1)
9 B4011-210-000  SPACER FATYRAC -4 (2)

10 ¥8606-510-0A0  SENSOR CIRCUIT BOARD ASM. 2 LUB-FNTV(2) 73 (1)
11 ¥P-0330501-SB  WASHER M3 E58737 % 3974 M3 (2)
12 SM-6031010-SC  SCREW M3X0.5 L=10 E7229° M3X0.5 L=10 (2)
13 B4006-210-0A0 Y REMOVAL SENSOR ASM. Y4FTOrTY £Vt b3 1
14 B4006-210~000 Y REMOVAL SENSGR PLATE Y4RTOXTY £t MIIY4% (1)
15 B4011-210-000  SPACER FATV2A° -1 (2)
16 M8807-510-0A0  SENSOR CIRCUIT BOARD ASM. 3 BUB-3ATY (3) U3 (1)
17 WP-0330501-SB  WASHER M3 EFYTTF ITEA M3 (2)
18 SH-6031010-SC  SCREW M3X0.5 L=10 E32397 KH3X0.5 L=10 (2)
18 B4008-210-0A0 Y SLIT PLATE ASM. Y&9a9 2UYr4%2 73 1
20 B4008-210-000 Y SLIT PLATE Y§7229 2UYR43R (1)
21 B4009-210-000 Y SLIT PLATE BOSS Y929 2UYR4257 2 (1)
22 B4010-210-000 Y SLIT ADJUSTING PLATE Y&929 209 $39EY4% (1)
23 SS-7080520-SP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=4.9 INEIFYT 1/8-44 L=4.9 (1)
24 5S-7110510-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 RETRYT 11/64-40 L= 5 (1)
25 S5-8090670-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 5.5 bXFY” 9/64-40 L=5.5 (1)
26 WP-0330501-SB  WASHER M3 EF3THTF 38TEIN M3 (1)
27 35-7110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 /ETEYT 11/64-40 L=7.8 2
28 55-7110840-SP  SCREVW 11/64-40 L=7.8 /EF2IT 11/64-40 L=7.8 2
29 35-7110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 TAETRYT 11/64-40 L=7.8 2
30 WP-0450801-SD  WASHER 4.5X10.0X0.8 b4 4% 4.5X10X0.8 2
31 WP-0450801-SD  WASHER 4.5X10.0X0.8 E38747 % 4.5X10X0.8 2
32 WP-0450801-SD  WASHER 4.5X10.0X0.8 £33 % 4.5X10X0.8 2
33 B4110-210-0AA  FRAME SWITCH BASE ASK. MIT7T249% MIYFRT4(73) 1
34 B4110-210-004  FRAME SWITCH BASE FI77249% FUYTRT4 (1)
35 B4115-210-0A0  FRAME SWITCH CORD ASM. F977249% 2~} 43 08)
36 HA-0013500-00  PUSH-BUTTGN SWITCH TIRT2VA4Y % (1)
37 E8760-452-F00  TUBE A3f2-7° (0.1)
38 HA-0005800-00  POWER SWITCH FUURTVR4YE (1)
39 B4130-210-0AB  HEAD SENSOR CORD ASM. AR % R B VN 1
40 HK-0253202-50 _ 25-POLE CONMECTOR az92 25P ()
41 B4150-210-0A0  SENSOR PLATE ASM. LML TUF45 93 (1)
42 B4140-210-0AB Y SENSOR CORD ASHM. Yeug-a-+ (3) (1)
43 B4135-210-0A0 X SENSOR CORD ASM. Xev#a-+~ 53 (L
44 B4170-210-0A0  GROUND WIRE ASM. A b-77F-22-}" A 73 1
45 HX-0006500-0A CABLE CLIP VAN 1
46 EA-G500B01-00  CABLE BAND JIRUNT VRS 5
47 HX-0012300-0B  CABLE CLIP ¥-7"85Y97° 4
48 HX-0012300-0A  CABLE CLIP §-77R0Y979° 3
49 HP-0014200-00  CONNECTOR eV 1
50 GBC-02622000 15-POLE RECEPTACLE 140V Le7° %8 Y0 15%3 1
51 HK-0122900-00  CONNECTOR FIXED BASE BVATY 254874 2
52 SS-7110710-SP SCREV 11/64-40 L=7 IRETZYT 11/64-40 L=7 2
53 B2703-210-000  BUSHING 1hELrVE 77992 1
54 S8-7090850-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 1,=8 TAETRYT 9/64-40 L=8 1
55 SS-4110715-SP SCREV 11/64-40 L=7 FATEYT 11/64-40 L=7 4
56 SS-6090630-SP~ SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 E5%297 9/64-40 L=6 1
57 SL-4860681-SC  SCREW M2.6 X 6 FATIZYT €4z M2.6 L=6 2
58 SH-4030855-SN  SCREW M3 L=8.0 FATRYT M3 L=8 Z
59 WP-0330501-SB  WASHER M3 ETFTHTE IRTEIA M3 Z

— 26 —



14. TABLE COMPONENTS
B = BY 42




REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION Eoy oA A AMT.
1 B&180-210-004 CONTROL BOX FIXATION BOARD £43"30°2 27443 1
2 B8201-210-0AC  TABLE ASM. 7774 (73) 1
3 B8201-210-004  TABLE 77 h 1)
4 B8205-210-000  ALMINIUM PLATE F-T ATAIAR (2)
5 B8210-012-000  CUSHION SET NAIL % (203Y) (16)
6 111-55108 DRAVER B33y (1)
7 111-55207 DRAWER SUPPORT B3 41 (2)
8 D8204-555-D00  OUTGOING STOPPER BT YARYNC - (1)
9 . SK-3311600-SC  WOOD SCREW D=3.1 L=16 WEEY” D=3.1 L=18 (8)

10 B8101-210-0AC _ STAND COMP. 7 yyaty 1
11 B8101-210-0AB~UPPER STAND COMP. %Y ¥Y31T9 (2)
12 B8103-210-0AA  STAND ASM.,RIGHT Y$29 ¥ty (3%) (1)
13 B8105-210-0AA  STAND ASM.,LEFT 519 ¥Y2T9 (£2°)) (1)
14 B8107-210-0AA  STUD COMPL. vRI$29 ¥YaT9 (1)
15 B8108-210-0AA  STAND SIDE SUPPORT ASM. 329429 X937y D
16 110-74408 SUPPORT BASE 77758y a4 (1)
17 B8104-552-000 TABLE SUPPORT F-7 % $H4I MA4% (4)
18 B8150-210-000  CASTER F-7REY2R (4)
19 B8110-373-H00  CAP 597 R4 Feu7° (4)
20 B8112-552-000  LEG BOTTOM SUPPORT BRACKET YaYF2- b4 (2)
21 NM-6080721-SE  NUT M8 Y3739 M3 68
22 SD-1204315-SE  HINGE SCREW D=12  H=43.1 2 v3Y" D=12 H=43.1 (4)
23 SM-9082023-SE SCREW M8 L=20 nYITE A M8 L=20 (1)
24 SH-9082023-SE  SCREW M& L=20 RYBIE B M8 L=20 (2)
25 SH-9082023-SE  SCREW M8 L=20 RYITE A M8 L=20 (8)
26 WP-0871602-SE  WASHER 8.7X18X1.6 E31 3 % 8.7X18X1.6 (2)
27 WP-0871602-SE  WASHER 8.7X18X1.6 BS99 % 8.7X18X1.6 (8)
28 WP-0871602-SE  WASHER 8.7X18X1.6 E59 3% 8.7X18X1.6 (1)
29 WP-1252210-SC  WASHER 12.5X25.6X2.2 EI 1% 12.5X25.6X2.2 4)
30 WS-0861410-KR__ SPRING WASHER 8.6X15X1.4 AE$T3T% 8.6X15%X1.4 (8)
31 WS-0861410-KR  SPRING WASHER 8.6X15X1.4 A5 2 8.6X15X1.4 @)
32 WS-0861410-KR  SPRING WASHER 8.6X15X1.4 A F3T9% 2 8.6X15X1.4 (1)
33 ¥S-1253010-KN  SPRING WASHER 12.5%21.5X%3 ATz 12,5X21.5X3 (4)
34 ‘NM-8120003-SE NUT M12 Yy 12 332 (4)
35 GPF-06060000  PEDAL N 1)
36 GPF-06070000  PEDAL MAT AR =9b 1)
37 B8153-771-000  PEDAL CONNECTING ROD AR RYTh (1)
38 111-59001 PEDAL SHAFT BRACKET 7343 ooy (2)
39 B8125-210-004  PEDAL ADJUSTING PLATE 7342 Favb44% 1)
40 D8113-555-B00  PEDAL BUSHING 7342 77yv2 (2)
41 NH-6080721-SE NUT M3 YA M8 @)
42 SM-9061203-SE  SCREW M6 L=12 DYBIE A M6 L=12 (2)
43 SM-9082023-SE SCREW M8 L=20 YBTE A M8 L=20 (2)
44 WP-0671016-SE  WASHER 6.7X13X1 E54°97% 6.7X13X1 (2
45 WP-0871602-SE  WASHER 8.7X18X1.6 E59797% 8.7X18X1.86 (4)
16 WS-0621210-KR~ SPRING WASHER 6.2X11.4%X1.7 A3 F 6.2X11.4%1.2 (2)
47 WS-0861410-KR  SPRING WASHER &.6X15X1.4 ANESTHTz 8.6X15X1.4 (2)
48 B8202-205-000  OIL MANAGEMENT 77759% 1
49 WP-0871602-SE WASHER 8.7X18X1.6 E59 37 % 8.7X18X1.6 4
50 B8203-210-0A0  TABLE GROUND WIRE ASM. F-7"h 7-23-F}" 93 2
51 MTJ-MS00000S~ SCREW¥ SET €2 FUYTh-AF 93 4
52 SL~4030681-SF  SCREW M3 L=6 FAT2%Y" a2 M3 L=6 2
53 SK-3382001-SE  SCREW D=3.8 L=20 WEIEY™ D=3.8 L=20 2
54 WP-0430801-SC  WASHER M4 ESPTT % 3BT %A M4 2
55 SH-9086513-SC_ SCREVW M8 L=65 09393 4+ M8 L=65 2
56 NM-8080721-SE_ NUT M8 ov3739F M3 2
57 SK-3311600-SC  ¥0OD SCREW D=3.1 L:=16 RENFYT D=3.1 L=16 4
58 SK-3452000-SC  WOOD SCREW D=4.5 L=20 IXEIFY” D=4.5 L=20 2

- 28 —



15. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS

RUTEEBI®

LA RA

X

LTS

— 29 —



REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION VI B AMT.
1 111-83654 THREAD STAND ASM. {h2FU9F (93) 1
2 111-83605 SPOOL REST ROD, LOWER {F3FETY (%) m
3 111-83704 SPOOL REST ROD, UPPER {F27E™Y (91) n
4 111-83803 SPOOL REST ARM {b2795° B (2)
5 111-83902 SPOOL REST 4{}2% 9%¥3"3 2)
6 111-84009 SPOOL RETAINER 1F=F LR (2)
7 111-84207 SPOOL REST ROD JOINT {FFRTY 93T (1)
3 B3311~012-000  SPOGL REST CUSHICN IS VLE (2
9 111-84108 SPOOL REST ROD RUBBER CAP {FRFETY 17174 M

10 B3317-704-000  NUT CI15 {F3FH - RV (2)
11 111-84308 THRED GUIDE ARM JOINT 1F5T 97 Xpty” 2)
12 B3319-704-L00  THREAD GUIDE b3 (2)
13 B3320-704-L00-A SPOOL PIN {FREIFE™Y (2)
14 D3310-555-D00  RUBBER WASHER AT FT-UVTTA (2
15 NM-6050001-SE__ NUT M5X0.8 ny374Yh M5%X0.8 1y2 (2)
16 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5X0.8 0y3739F M5%X0.8 192 (2
17 MAG-11532000 CORD STAPLE -} 2597° 8 (3)
18 SM-4051405-SE  SCREW M5X0.8 L=14 FAT2%Y" H5X0.8 L=14 (2)
19 SM-6061610-SC  SCREW M6 L=16 v51%3° M6 L=15 (2
20 WP-1702600-SO  WASHER 17X30X2.6 £33 % 17X30%X2.6 (2)
21 WS-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER NF5 B % 5.1%9.2%1.3 2)
22 ¥S-1643202-KR  SPRING WASHER A 237972 16.4X26.6%3.2 (M

— 30 —



& 7 B8 &

18. CIRCUIT BOARD COMPONENTS

O_H_H_H_n”_oaooooooo maonﬂo

T g%g:&u
— N o
io

- 33 —



REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION E v A 4 AMT.
1 ¥8601-512-BBO  CPU CIRCUIT BOARD D ASM. CPU #A~v (D) h3 1
2 HL-0084200~12 IC IC M
3 HL-0084200-17 IC 1C (1)
4 HL-0084200-10 IC IC (1)
5 HL-0084200-11 IC IC N
6 HX-0011600-00  BATTERY 3.6V FTU¥ 3.6V (1)
7 M3604-512-0A0  POWER CIRCUIT BOARD ASM. POVER¥R™Y 73 1
8 HC-0108022-10  CAPACITOR 220MF 157Ut 220MF (N
9 HC-0187010-20  CAPACITOR 1000MF V77 U% 1000KF (1)
10 HC-0188033-20  CAPACITOR 3300MF 207"Vt 3300MF (1)
11 HC-0188010-30  CAPACITOR 10000MF av§TU% 10000MF (2).

12 GBR-01713000 TRANSISTOR FIN B F3VYT 2274V B (1)
13 SL-4030881-SC  SCREW M3X8 FAT23Y” taz M3X0.5 L=8 (2)
14 NH-6030001-SC  NUT M3 ayd7yr H3X0.5 132 (2)
15 M8603-512-0A0  PMDC CIRCUIT BOARD ASM. PMDC¥n*Yy %3 1
16 M1003-512-000  RADTATOR PLATE C #ox9nTy C (2
17 M1004-512-000  RADIATOR PLATE D FIEYATY D (1
18 SH-1031201-SC  SCREW M3X0.5 L=12 #323%9" W3X0.5 L=12 (8)
19 HT-0024600-00  TRANSISTOR (2SD1162) F3vY” 22 (28D1162) (20)

20 HG-0032700-00  DIODE ARRAY 242" Fb4 2)

21 SL-4030881-SC  SCREW M3X8 FAT2FY taz M3X0.5 L=8  (20)

22 SL-4031081-SC  SCREW M3 X 10 FATRY" taz M3 L=10 (4)

23 M9609-171-000  SPACER E-FIUT PIYERAC -§ (6)

24 SL-4031481-SC  SCREW K3 X 14 FAT22Y° thz M3X0.5 L=14  (6)

25 HT-0033300-00  FET (2SJ113) FIVYT 2% (2)

26 EQ628-252-000  FUSE 74 k1-2" 74 (2)

27 M8602-512-0A0  I/F CIRCUIT BOARD ASM. I/F$n™Y 53 1

28 M1021-512-000  RADIATOR PLATE A F9FINTY A (N

29 SL-4031281-SC  SCREW M3 X 12 TAT22YT tLx M3 L=12 (2)

30 NK-6030001-SC  HUT M3 oya7yE H3X0.5 132 (2)

31 HT-0025700-00  TRANSISTOR (2SD1296) }5v97 2% (25D1296) (4)

32 HL~0063900-00  IC (UPC14324H) IC (UPC14324H) (1)

33 _HX-0019700-00  INSULATE PLATE ETYIVATY (5)

34 SL-4031281-SC  SCREW M3 X 12 $TAT223" taz M3 L=12 (5)

35 NM-6030001-SC  NUT M3 Dyhr¥yr M3X0.5 132 (5)

- 34 —



POWER SUPPLY & CORD COMPONENTS
BR -7 - FEK

19.

™ %
(W) N a
\M\\ 7y N

- 35 —



REF.NO. HOTE

PART NO.

DESCRIPTION

1 M8601-512-BB0  CPU CIRCUIT BOARD D ASM. CPU #n™v (D)3 1
2 SL-4030891-SC  SCREW M3X8 FAT22YT a2 M3 L=8 4

3 M8554-512-0A0  CPU POWER SOURCE CORD ASM. CPUF V4 va-+" 93 1
4 M8511-512-0A0  REGULATOR ASH. L 2b-2 h3 1
5 SL-4030891-SC  SCREW M3X8 FAT2FYT tuz M3 L=8 2
6 M8546-512-0A0  FDD SIGNALING CORD ASM. FOD Jva™-2-+" 73 1
7 M8547-512-0A0  FDD POWER SOURCE CORD ASHM. FDD 7 u¥"va-t+~ 73 1
3 M8602-512-0A0  I/F CIRCUIT BOARD ASM. VARV NVEVN 1

9 SL-4030891-SC  SCREW M3X8 FAT23YT taz M3 L=8 6
10 M8556-512-0A0  I/F CONTROL POWER CORD ASM. [/FE4%7339 U5 va-+793 1
11 M8557-512-0A0  I/F DRIVING POWER CORD ASM. I/F9F7939 705~ va-+" 93 1
12 M8551-512-0A0  PGM-1 SIGNALING CORD ASM. PGM-1 Jva™9a-+" 93 1
13 M8568-513-0A0  SOLENCID CORD ASM. YU 2-bT U3 1
14 H8569-512-0A0  CLUTCH BRAKE CORD ASM. 7394 7TLb-%2-b7 Y3 1
15 M8544-512-0A0 X PULSE MOTOR CORD ASM. XN°RZE-2 2-}793 1
16 M8545-512-0A0 Y PULSE MOTOR CORD ASM. YA°RZE-2 1-F793 1
17 M8542-512-0A0 . SIGNALING CORD ASHM. Y9RAT2 YV2TY 2-+T 3 1
13 M8603-512-0A0  PMDC CIRCUIT BOARD ASM. PMDC¥A™Y %3 1
19 SL-4040881-SF  SCREW M4 L=8 FATIRYT iz W4 L=8 6
20 M8555-512-0A0 _ PMDC POWER SOURCE CORD ASH. PHDCTF " V¥~ va-+~ 53 1
21 M8543-512-0A0  PMDC SIGNALING CORD ASM. PMDCIv1™ 2-}" 43 1
22 M8604-512-0A0  POWER CIRCUIT BOARD ASHM. POWER®A"Y U3 1
23 SL-4030891-SC  SCREW M3X8 FAT23YT thz M3 L=8 4
24 M8552-512-0A0  PGM-1 POWER SOURCE CORD ASM. PGM-1 F~wWana-+~ 53 1
25 #01 M8513-512-AA0  TRANSFORMER ASM. A FTURTY FIVRAYY 1
26 #02 M8513-512-BA0  TRANSFORMER ASM. B FTUFTY b3VIBYR 1
27 #03 M8513-512-CA0  TRANSFORMER ASK. C FTUYTURMIVZ CU3 1
28 SL-4051091-SC  SCREV M5X0.8 L=10 FAT2%YT taz M5X0.8 L=10 4
29 £9609-603-000  STICKER (LARGE) 27YE- (274) 2
30 M8514-512-0A0  RECTIFIER ASM. t4)19% 43 : 1
31 SL-4041091-SC  SCREW M4 X 10 $ATIFYT kL2 M4X0.7 L=10 3
32 M8561-510-CA0  AC INPUT POWER CABLE ASM. ACz29)3y F™U¥*U¥-774 73 1
33 HK-0266500-60  TERMINAL BASE 2u9374 1
34 ~ SL-4041281-SC  SCREW M4X0.7 L=12 FAT2FYT taz M4 L=12 2
35 M8541-512-0A0  SENSOR SIGNALING CORD_ASM. ty$- YvaT9a-p” h3 1
36 M8593-510-0A0  SENSOR TRUNK CORD ASH. tYR-$29¥45-778 3 1
37 ¥8591-510-0A0 X PULSE MOTOR TRUNK CORD ASM. Xn° ARE-2-F2954K-77 4 B3 1
38 M8592-510-0A0 Y PULSE HOTOR TRUNK CORD ASM. YA® AAE-R-F29547-774 I3 1
39 ¥8595-510-0A0  CLUTCH BRAKE TRUNK CORD ASK. 559577 V-%F20548-77h 3 1
40 ¥8594-510-0A0  SOLENOID TRUNK CORD ASM. YY) AR $29545-7"4 B3 1
41 M85681-512-0A0  PEDAL SWITCH CORD ASH. ACRTARAYS 2-+T Y3 1

Note (FEAD) #01..... For 190V ~250V 190V~250V
$02..... For 100V ~130V 100V~130VA

#03..... For 220V ~440V{for export) 220V~440VA (daHHA)

- 36 —



20. PEDAL & ELECTRIC EQUIPMENT ACCESSORIE PART COMPONENTS

REFL - BENE MBI &

R N

\»

- 37 —



REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION S AMT.
1 H8590-513-0AA PEDAL SWITCH ASH. ATRTRR4YS M3 1
2 #01 M&599-512-0A0 ACCESSORIES AV H] 1
3 ¥3010-110-B00 VOLTAGE SHEET FTUPYEI-IT 7R (1)
4 E9628-252-000 FUSE 7A k2-2" 7A (1)
5 HF-0014007-00 FUSE 7A 245397 k2-2" TA (1)
6 E9611-601-000 FUSE 1A k1-2" 1A ()
7 E8523-304-000 FUSE 10A 3°I32BY k2-2" (1)
8 #02 H8599-512-0AB ACCESSORIES 797 ey BH3 1
g H3004-511-00B VOLTAGE DISPLAY NOTE FOUPY kanyT 7278 (1)

10 E9628-252-000 FUSE 74 v2-2" 74 (1)
11 HF-0014007-00 FUSE 74 240997 e2-2" TA 1)
12 E9611-801-000 FUSE 1A £2-2" 14 (1)
13 E8523-304-000 FUSE 10A 37923 e2-2" (N
14 H3004-510-000 PATTERN RECORD SHEET N 2-vEnhYy-} 1
15 #03  M9650-514-000 FLOPPY DISK A $-k"2 77427 A 1
16 #04 MTS-P00950A0 MOTOR PULLEY ASM. P.C.D. 85 £-27°-Y P.C.D 95 %3 1
17 #05 MTS-P00800AD MOTOR PULLEY ASM. P.C.D. 80 €-27°-Y P.C.D 80 53 1
18 ¥S-1002560-XR SPRING WASHER 10X18X2.5 A3 10X18%2.5 (1)
19 NM-6550815-SF NUT A-FATYH (1)
20 #07  MTJ-VM0O05000 V-BELT, 50 INCH YA“hE 504VF 1
21 #06 MTJ-VH005200 V BELT 60HZ 52INCH VAThE 524V¥ 1
22 #08 M3004-518-0A0 OPERATION PANEL SHEET ASM. 9% A°2E Y- B3 1
Note (3%32) #01..... For domestic use(200V) E A (200V)

$02..... For export(380V~440V) $aHH FB (380V ~~440V)

#03..... Floppy disk in service pattern Y-EXNI-VAD IOy E-F4 A

#04..... For 50Hz 50Hz

$05..... For 60Hz 60Hz 8

#06..... For three phase 60Hz 3 48 60Hz A

$07..... For single phase 60Hz, B8 60Hz . Bi48/348 S0Hz FB

single/three phase 50Hz
$08. . ... For export L faa)3]

_ 38 —



ACCESSORIE PART COMPONENTS

21.

T8 & &

00

16 ~19

i3~15

10'~12

20

LWAW\

_—
00

21

25

S

28

— 39 —



REF.NO.

NOTE

PART NO. DESCRIPTION k v A 4 AMT.
1 B3101-552-000  ACCESSORY BOX A1) e 1
2 #01 MDP-500B1604 NEEDLE DPX5 #16-4EA. N DPX5 #16-4 1
3 #01 MDP-500B1404 NEEDLE DPX5 #14 M) DPX5 #14-4 1
4 #02 MC-2005009-05  NEEDLE 134 90-5 M 134 90-5 1
5 #02 MC-2005010-05  HNEEDLE M) 134 100-5 1
6 #03 MDP-170B1804 NEEDLE DPX17£#18 M DPX17 #18 1
7 #04 MC-3720011-05 NEEDLE SY3355 110-5 N) SY3355 110-5 1
8 #05 B1805-205-000  BOBBIN Ry 4
9 #06- B1805-210-000 BOBBIN b ] 1
10 BS109-555-000 SCREY DRIVER, LARGE FUSANT- 204 1
11 B9110-012-000 SCREW DRIVER, MIDDLE FU54RT - ($29) 1
12 B3111-012-000 SCRE¥ DRIVER, SMALL FUS4AT - (Y3-) 1
13 B9112-012-000 WRENCH (11X14) y3-7"¢% 2n°3(%°4) 1
14 B9113-012-000 WRENCH (9X10) ya3-7"% 2n°¥(¥3-) 1
15 D§103-555-D00 YRENCH 6X7 yanh~$an°+ 8X7 1
16 GCT-02906000 HEXAGONAL SPANNER 8394 - AN T 1
17 RG140-372-000 HEXAGONAL WRENCH, SMALL oYanET - AN+ (93-) 1
18 BG141-372-000 HEXAGONAL WRENCH, LARGE oYIvET- AT (37 4) 1
19 J1066-000-00B HEXAGONAL WRENCH KEY (2MM) QYBTRTHAA° T 2MM 1
20 B&133-019-000 S SHAPED HOOK S3*% 319 1
21 B&131-019-000 CHAIN iD] 1
22 135-25506 GREASE TUBE h™y-242977 1
23 B3101-280-0A0 SAFTY PLATE ASM. FVETVTIOL-F MIYERTA Y3 1
24 B3121-012-0A0 OILER ASH. 7779%Y h3 1
25 B2557-210-0A0 PLASTIC BLANK PLATE ASM. LARGE 7°52%9y 2J1¥L 77500 274 2
26 B2587-210-000 MATERIAL PLATE & 2)18139 U$T4 A 1
27 B2588-210-000 MATERIAL PLATE B 2/1%139 Y74 B 1
28 B8202-210-00A FRAME SUPPORT BAR 7T BRI 4% 1
29 B2592-210-000 PLASTIC PLATE STOPPER 7°352FY0 2J3$IAMYA° 1
30 SS-7110340-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.2 TAEI2Y" 11/64-40 L= 3.2 2
31 B9121-012-000 0IL CAN 77757y 1
32 MDF-RX2001L0 DEFRIX OIL NO. 2 (1 L) F 7V 144 NO2 1
Note (¥Fd2) #01..... For 210CSS(except JE) 210CSSH (JEERQ)
$02..... For 210CSS(for JE) 210CSSH (JEE)
#03..... For 210CHS(except JE) 210CHSF (JEZER <)
$04..... For 210CHS(for JE) 210CHSH (JER)
$05..... Except KOREA BEER<
$06..... For KOREA @REH

- 40 -



22. OPTIONAL PART COMPONENTS (1)

AT a BF (1)

21.22

— 41 —



REF.NO. NOTE

PART HO. DESCRIPTION b V% A4 AMT.
1 B1601-210-000  INTERMEDIATE PRESSER A A8 A 1
2 B1601-210-00B  INTERMEDIATE PRESSER B 4141 B 1
3 B1601-210-00C  INTERMEDIATE PRESSER C Thi31 C 1
4 B1601-210-00D  INTERMEDIATE PRESSER D 181 D 1
5 B1601-210-00E  INTERMEDIATE PRESSER E 1131 E 1
6 B1601-210-00G  INNER PRESSER (G) 33181 (G) 1
7 B2426-210-00C  HEEDLE HOLE GUIDE D=1.6 APHHT A} 1
3 B2426-210-00D  HEEDLE HOLE GUIDE D=2.4 MTFBTAF 2,434 1
9 B2556-210~0X0  FEED PLATE BLANK, SMALL Y324%7°35vY Y39 1
10 B2556-210-0Y0  FEED PLATE BLANK, LARGE Y24%775Y9 274 1
11 B2556-210-0W0  FEED PLATE BLANK, LARGE 8TV 924277500 274 1
12 D2591-212-BAK  WORK CLANP FOOT ASHM., LEFT EZER P SV LAVE S B N 1
13 D2590-212-BAK  WORK CLANP FOOT ASM., RIGHT 2IARITIZIATY4R 3%T U3 1
14 B2564-210-0A0  AUXILIARY FEED PLATE ASH. FIT3V242 Y3 i
15 B2564-210-000  FEED SUPPORT PLATE, A AYT29242 A 1)
16 B2565-210-000  FEED SUPPORT PLATE, B Fy7A934%2 B (1
17 $5-9150710-TP  BOLT 15/64-28 L=6.5 ny3y3~ Ak 15/64-28 L=6.5  (3)
18 WP-0651056-SD  WASHER 6.5X11X1 E58737% 6.5X11X1 (2)
19 VP-0612066-SP  WASHER 6.1X11X2 737372 6.1X11X2 (1
20 B2566-210-000  FEED SUPPORT PLATE COVER FTIYRARINT - Y]
21 B2556-210-008  FEED PLATE B V242 B 1
22 B2556-210-00C  FEED PLATE C 7242 C 1
23 B2593-210-000  CASSETTE HOLDER FIXING PLATE PEIRABL 2744% 1
24 B2594-210-0A0  CASSETTE HOLDER ASM. pAd B ANV 1
25 B2594-210-000 CASSETTE PRESSER BASE PLATE FEYEAIL 27443 (1)
26 B2595-210-000  PLACE DECISION BOARD RIGHT 4$3724% 3% (&)
27 B2596-210-000  PLACE DECISION BOARD LEFT {3742 €37Y (1)
28 B2597-210-000  CASSETTE HOLDER HINGE PEYpARY EVYT (2)
29 B2598-210-000  CASSETTE PRESSER LOWER PLATE PEYRARL J34% (1)
30 B2599-210-000 CASSETTE PRESSER UPPER PLATE FEYRI3L 9942 (1)
31 B2589-210-000  CASSETTE PRESSER SPACER PEYMEEI 2A°-% (2)
32 SK-5030655-SP  SCREVW ATAVFTRYT M3 L=6 (4)
33 SH-1030800-SM  SCREW M3X0.5 L=8 $32%9" M3X0.5 L=6 (4)
34 SK-1030600-SC  SCREW M3X0.5 L=6 $52%Y" M3X0.5 L=6 (5)
35 NM-6030000-0A RUT M3X0.5 %3719t H3X0.5 132 (9
36 WP-0320501-SC  WASHER M3 787472 3.2X7X0.5 (4)
37 ¥S-0310002-KN  SPRING WASHER M3 N33 3.1X5.9%0.7 ()
38 B2584-210-000 CASSETTE PRESSER RUBBER MAGNET FEYRARL AT -5 FY (2)
39 B2579-210-000 - MAGNET BOARD TRV Or4% (2)
40 B2426-210-00F CIRCLE 3 NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE 2R3 MITH B4 1
41 B2567-210-000  STANDARD LOWER PLATE FTUFY 9720 9343 1
42 B2561-210-000 HOME POSITION GAUGE LS 7 S 1
43 D2592-212-BOK  CLOTH PRESSER BLAKNK 21314277300 1
44 B2556-210-A00  FEED PLATE V343 ($7471Y) 1
45 B2573-206-0Y0 FEEDING FRAM BLANK, LEFT VAUE Sk p VIV A4 1
46 B2572-206-0Y0 FEEDING FRAM BLANK, RIGHT TTUETRZIABILTIRTETTY 1
47 B2572-212-00B  WORK CLAMP FOOT PLATE B 2J441 2A7Y4% (B) 1
48 B2426-210-00G  NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE D=3 BTITYYR AIMWTP IS4 1

— 42 —



23. OPTIONAL PART COMPONENTS (2)

ALy 3 B&R (2)

_ 43 —



REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION E oy % A AMT
1 B5110-210-0B0  CAMP ASH. 9URY$I5Y7°H3 1
2 B5110-210-0A0  CLAMP BRACKET ASM.,RIGHT 93Y7° 9 H9% (33°) 73 (1)
3 B5110-210-000  CLAMP BRACKET,RIGHT Y99° "9k (1)
4 B5111-210-000  WORK CLAMP FOOT 2J19I7Y 20°Y4% (1)
5 SH-6041002-TP _ SCREW M4 L=10 Y9735 AE MAX0.7 L=10  (2)
6 WP-0450000-SD _ WASHER 4.5X8X0.5 €59 4% 4.5X8X0.5 2)
7 B5112-210-0A0  CLAMP BRACKET ASM.,LEFT 95U7° Y 098 (£8°)) 3 (1)
8 B5112-210-000  CLAMP BRACKET.LEFT 93Y7° I 9k (3°Y) (1)
9 B5111-210-000  WORK CLAMP FOOT ARLTY 20")42 (1

10 SH-6041002-TP _ SCREW M4 L=10 Y8734 Ab MAX0.7 L=10  (2)
11 WP-0450000-SD _ WASHER 4.5X8X0.5 E59° 8% 4.5X8X0.5 (2)
12 B5113-210-0A0  SUPPORT PLATE ASM.,RIGHT IR 4% (33%) 19279 (1)
13 B5114-210-0A0  SUPPORT PLATE ASM.,LEFT JREY 345 (€3°) 19379 (1)
14 B5115-210-000  FEEDING FRAME CLAMP LEVER JR9Y H5Y7° LA (2)
15 B5116-210-0A0  FEED PLATE CLAMP LEVER ASM. Y84995Y7° LNT 493"y @)
16 WP-0812066-SP  WASHER 6.1X11X2 KB % 6.1K11X2 (2)
17 $S-7110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 AE5FYT 11/64-40 L=7.8  (4)
18 WP-0450000-SD  WASHER 4.5%8X0.5 E54° 8" % 4.5X8X0.5 (4)
19 B1816-280-000  GUIDE PIN TIETR 9L BTANTECY (2)

20 B5118-210-000  FEEDING FRAME BLANK PLATE YhIY 773V $°4°7) 1

21 B5118-210-A00  FEEDING FRAME BLANK PLATE SR RS, 1

22 B5119-210-000  FEEDING FRAME BLANK,RIGHT T W5V (3377977 1

23 B5119-210-A00  FEEDING FRAME BLANK PLATE AR VIS VIENE 0 2

24 B5120-210-000  FEEDING FRAME BLANK,LEFT T TS5 (k7)) 478 7Y 1
25 B2556-210-D00  FEED PLATE D y584%2 D 1
26 B2556-210-£00  FEED PLATE E Y3143 E 1
27 B2556-210-F00  FEED PLATE F 9349 F 1
28 GSB-010010A0  MANUAL SWITCH ASM. FEb 249F 23 1
29 GSB-010020A0  MANUAL SWITCH ASM. A FEb 249F A 93 (1)
30 SL-4040891-SC__ SCREW M4X8 TATIRYT AR HAX0.7 =8 (2)
31 GSB-01002000  MANUAL SWITCH PLATE COVER FEL 2497 MJYIAR BN~ (1)
32 EA-9500B01-00  CABLE BAND YIEYAS YL (1)
33 SL-4030691-SC  SCREW M3X6 FAT23Y° taz M3X0.5 L=6 (1)
34 GSB-01001000  MANUAL SWITCH INSTALLING PLATE FEb 249F YIS (1)
35 HX-0005500-0A  RUBBER BUSHING A 1L 77993 A (1
36 GSB-010050A0  GROUND WIRE ASH. 7-3tY A 73 (M
37 E8760-452-F00  TUBE 23#2-7° 0.1)
38 GSB-010030A0  MANUAL SWITCH CABLE ASM. FEb 249F F-T°h 53 (1)
39 HA-0013500-0A  PUSH BUTTON SWITCH A8 QU495 (1)
40 $S-7110350-SP_ SCREW 11/64-40 L=3 RMETEY” 11/64-40 L= 3.5 (1)
41 EA-8500801-00  CABLE BAND JIEUR S @)
42 GSB-010040A0  FOOT SWITCH ASH. 79 249F B3 (0
43 GSB-020010A0  ONE-PEDAL SWITCH ASM. AR R 249 73 1
44 GPK-490010AA  2-JOINT PEDAL ASH. 227y 2" h (73) 1

— 44 —



NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS #® 5l
Pagtﬁf\lo. P;ge zgf. Pa;t'No. P;ge zgf. Pa:ttNo. nge ng. Pa:tiNo. P;ge rIi}ef.
: . oo - ] 0.
BP-3000000-00 24 15 B1411-804-C00 12 77 B1811-205-
Wiomeoss 5 fo | Muimemn ook oo b0 ERNGR © R
-804- B1811-205- -210-
BP-3000000-00 24 32 B1414-232-000 6 26 Blg%%-ggg-g:$ %% g 33283_3%8_820 1 5
BP-6000000-00 24 6 -026- 0 18 25
B1419-026-000 24 4 B1811-205-0AZ 12 10 B2409-210-000 16 26
E?Iggog?goagg 23 10 B1501-127-000 10 45 B1812-205-000 12 5 B2410-210-000 16 27
P llotai0on0 4 1 81501:212:000 8 1 B1812-980-000 12 16 B2411-210-000 16 16
5 B1502-210-0AB 8 2 B1813-980-000 12 2 B2412-210-
B1104-210-008 2 -541- 2 210-000 16 29
25 B1502-541-000 10 46 B1814-980-000 12 23 B2413-210-0
B1105-210-0AA -210- 00 16 17
B1108-310-908 ¢ 1} B1504-210-000 8 3 | BI815-980-000 12 24 | B2414-210-000 16 30
Pllosao: 4 B BI505-212-000 & 4 | B1316-2860-000 12 66 | B2414-280-0A0 12 52
210-08C 4 7 B1506-210-000 8 5 B1816-280-000 20 22 B2415-210-000 16 31
B1107-210~00B 4 8 B1507-210-000 8 7 B1816-280-000 22 21 B2415-280-0A0 12  5)
B1108-210-000 2 2 B1507-552-000 10 47 B1816-280-000 44 19 B2416-280-000 12 50
B1109-210-000 2 3 | B1508-210-0A0 8 6 B1817-205-0AB 12 69 | B2417-280-000 12 62
B1110-210-00A 2 4 B1508-210-000 8 8 B1817-205-040 12 3 B2418-280-000 12 49
B1111-210-000 4 21 B1509-210-000 8 14 B1817-280-0A0 12 73 | B2421-205-0A0 12 48
B1111-232-000 2 81 B1509-227-000 10 42 B1818-205-00B 12 68 B2423-280-00A 12 58
B1112-210-000 2 63 | B1510-227-000 10 44 B1818-205-000 12 2 | B2423-280-00B 12 59
B¥113-210-000 2 64 B1511-210-000 8 15 B1818-280-000 12 74 B2423-280-00C 12 60
B1115-232-0A0 2 26 B1513-212-000 8 16 B1819-280-000 12 25 B2424-210-000 12 47
B1115-232-0A0 2 58 B1515-210-000 8 9 B1820-280-000 12 26 B2425-210-04B 12 45
B1115-232-000 2 28 B1520-212-000 8 17 B1821-280-000 12 27 B2425-210-0A0 12 44
B1115-232-000 2 60 B1601-206-000 10 24 B1823-280-000 12 28 B2425-210-000 12 46
B1116-210-00B 4 2 B1601-210-00B 42 2 B1828-205-040 12 4 B2426-210-00A 12 63
B1116-210-000 4 3 B1601-210-00C 42 3 B1828-980-0AB 12 72 B2426-210-00B 12 64
B1117-210-000 2 65 B1601-210-00D 42 4 B1901-280-0B0 6 30 B2426-210-00¢ 42 7
B1118-210-00A 2 66 B1601-210-00E 42 5 B1901-280-000 6 33 B2426-210-00D 42 8
B1121-210-00B 4 9 B1601-210-00G 42 8 B1902-280-000 & 34 B2426-210-00F 42 40
B1122-210-00A 4 10 B1601-210-000 42 1 B1903-280-000 6 35 B2426-210-00G 42 48
B1123-210-000 18 40 B1602-206-0A0 10 25 B1903-552-000 6 36 B2501-210-04A0 18 2
B1123-280-000 2 82 B1603-210-0A0 10 1 B1904-280-000 6 47 B2501-210-0BB 18 1
B1124-210-000 18 41 B1606-210-000 10 2 B1905-541-400 6 38 B2501-210-000 18 3
B1124-280-000 2 13 B1607-210-000 10 3 B1905-541-B00 68 37 B2502-210-000 18 4
B1125-210~000 4 22 B1609-210-0A0 10 4 B1905-541-B00 6 39 B2503-210-000 18 &
B1125-280-000 2 75 B1609-210-000 10 5 B1905-541-C00 6 40 B2504-210-000 18 21
B1126-210-000 2 87 B1610-210-0A0 10 6 B1905-541-D00 6 41 B2505-210-000 18 22
B1126-552-000 2 76 B1611-210-000 10 9 B2101-210-0AB 14 1 B2506-210-000-A 18 23
B1127-280-000 2 80 B1612-206-000 10 26 B2101-210-000 14 2 B2507-210-000 18 6
B1128-210-008 4 23 B1615-206-0A0 10 28 B2102-210-000 14 3 B2508-210-000-4 18 7
B1130-210-000 4 24 B1615-206-080 10 27 B2103-210-000 14 14 B2509-210-000 18 27
B1131-210-000 4 11 B1616-206-000 10 40 B2104-210-00B 14 4 B2510-210-000 20 1
B1131-210-000 4 25 B1616-210-000 10 29 B2105-210-000 14 5 B2511-210-000 20 2
B1132-210-000 4 12 B1617-210-000 10 30 B2106-210-040 14 15 B2512-210-000 18 12
B1132-210-000 4 28 B1618-206-000 10 31 B2107-210-080 14 11 B2513-210-000 18 24
B1136-210-000 4 27 B1619-210-040 10 32 B2107-210-000 14 12 B2513-210-000 20 5
B1137-210-000 4 28 B1622-210-000 10 10 B2108-210-000 14 13 B2514-210-000 18 25
B1140-210-000 4 17 B1622-210-000 10 33 B2109-210-000 14 20 B2514-210-000 20 8
B1201-210-000 6 1 glggg-glg-ggg lg 4% B2301-210-0A0 16 45 B2515-210-000 18 26
B1202-210-000 B 2 1622-210- 1 5 B2301-210-000 16 48 B2516-210-A00 20 43
B1203-210-000 6 3 B1625-206-000 10 41 B2302-205-0A0 14 26 B2516-210-000 20 36
B1203-280-000 5 31 B1626-210-000 10 11 B2302-210-000 16 47 B2517-210-0AB 20 3
B1203-372-000 22 19 B1627-210-000 10 12 B2302-280-000 14 27 B2517-210-000 20 4
B1204-210-0A0 6 4 B1628-210-0A0 10 13 B2304-210-0A0 16 49 B2518-210-000 20 7
B1205-210-0A4 6 6 B1628-210-000 10 14 B2304-210-000 16 50 B2519-210-000 18 9
B1205-210-0BA 6 5 B1629-210-000 10 15 B2305-210-000 16 52 B2520-210-000 18 5
B1206-210-000 & 12 B1630-210-000 10 16 B2306-210-0A0 16 34 B2521-210-000-A 18 11
B1207-205-000 6 13 B1631-210-000 10 17 B2306-210-0B0 16 35 B2522-210-000 18 10
B1208-210-0A0 6 8 B1633-210-000 10 23 B2306-210-000 16 36 B2523-210-A00 20 8
B1209-210-040 8 14 B1701-210-000 8 25 B2307-210-000 16 40 B2524-210-0A0 20 25
B1210-210-0A0 6 16 B1702-210-0A0 8 26 B2308-210-000 16 37 B2526-210-000 20 26
B1223-771-000 6 48 B1702-210-000 8 27 B2309-210-000 16 38 B2527-210-000 18 13
B1401-210-000 6 23 B1703-210-0A0 8 32 B2310-210-000 16 5 B2528-210-000 20 9
B1402-210-000 6 24 1704-210-000 8 28 B2311-210-000 16 6 B2529-210-0AB 20 31
B1403-280-000 6 27 B1705-210-0A0 8 29 B2312-220-000 6 56 B2529-210-0BB 20 38
B1404-280-000 6 32 B1707-210-000 8 33 B2313-210-000 14 - 39 B2529-210-000 20 32
B1405-012-000 2 58 B1802-210-000 12 17 B2313-280-000 14 37 B2529-210-000 20 39
B1405-210-000 6 25 B1803-210-000 12 18 B2315-210-0A0 16 53 B2530-210-000 20 10
B1406-210-000 6 61 B1804-280-0A0 12 19 B2315-210-000 16 54 B2531-210-000 20 28
B1411-552-0A0 6 28 B1805-205-000 12 1 B2401-205-000 6 58 B2532-210-0A0 20 29
B1411-804-A00 6 43 B1805-205-000 40 8 B2402-210-0A0 16 2 B2533-210-000 20 11
B1411-804-A00 12 75 B1805-210-000 12 87 B2402-210-000 16 3 B2534-210-000 20 27
B1411-804-B00 6 44 B1805-210-000 40 9 B2403-210-000 16 4 B2536-210-000 20 30
B1411-804-B00 12 76 B1805-980-000 12 20 B2404-210-0A0 16 11 B2550-210-0AB 22 1
B1411-804-C00 6 42 B1806-210-000 12 71 B2404-210-000 16 12 B2550-212-000 22 2
B1411-804-C00 6 45 B1808-980-000 12 21 B2405-210-000 16 13 B2551-212-0A0 22 13

— 45 —




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS ]
Part No. Page Hef.] Part No. Page Ref.] Part No. Page Ref.] Part No. Page Ref.
& 8 A No. & & B No. & & B No. & & B No.
B2553-210-BOB 22 15 B3206-210-000 2 10 B5116-210-0A0 44 15 EA-9500B01-00 26 46
B2556-210-A00 42 44 B3207-210-000 2 1 B5118-210-A00 44 21 EA-9500B01-00 44 32
B2556-210-D00 44 25 B3208-210-000 2 12 B5118-210-000 44 20 EA-9500B01-00 44 41
B2558-210-E00 44 26 B3208-280-000 2 23 B5119-210-A00 44 23 E8523-304-000 38 7
B2556-210-F00 44 27 B3209-210-000 2 13 B5119-210-000 44 22 E8523-304-000 38 13
B2556-210-040 42 11 83210-210-000 2 14 B5120-210-000 44 24 E8760-452-F00 26 37
B2556-210-0X0 42 9 B3211-210-000 2 15 B8101-210-0AB 28 11 E8760-452-F00 44 37
B2558-210-0Y0 42 10 B3212-210-000 2 18 B8101-210-0AC 28 10 E8780-452-H00 20 34
B2556-210-00B 42 21 B3212-761-000 2 17 B8103-210-0AA 28 12 E8760-452-H00 20 41
B2556-210-00C 42 22 B3213-205-000 6 54 B3104-552-000 28 17 E9609-603-000 36 29
B2556-210-000 22 37 B3311-012-000 30 8 B8105-210-0AA 28 13 E9611-601-000 38 6
B2557-210-0A0 40 25 B3317-704-000 30 10 B8107-210-0AA 28 14 E9611-601-000 38 12
B2557-280-00A 22 22 B3319-704-L00 30 12 B8108-210-0AA 28 15 E9628-252-000 34 26
B2557-280-00B 22 23 B3320-704-L00-A 30 13 B8110-373-N00 28 19 £9628-252-000 38 4
B2557-280-00C 22 24 B3418-552-000 14 8 B8112-552-000 28 20 E9628-252-000 38 10
B2557-280-00D 22 25 B3501-210-000 24 1 B8125-210-00A 28 39
B2557-280-00E 22 26 B3502-210-000 24 2 B8131-019-000 40 21 GBC-02622000 26 50
B2561-210-000 42 42 B3502-280-000 24 40 B8133-019-000 40 20 GBR-01713000 34 12
B2563-210-000 22 18 B3503-210-000 24 7 B8150-210-000 28 18 GCT-02906000 40 16
B2564-210-0A0 42 14 B3504-210-000 24 11 B8153-771-000 28 37 GPF-08060000 28 35
B2564~210-000 42 15 B3504-280-000 24 29 B8180-210-00A 28 1 GPF-08070000 28 36
B2565~210-000 42 16 B3505-210-000 24 12 B8201-210-0AC 28 2 GPX-490010AA 44 44
B2566~210-000 42 20 B3505-280-000 24 28 B8201-210-00A 28 3 GSB-010010A0 44 28
B2587-210-000 42 41 B3506-210-000 24 16 B8202-205-000 28 48 GSB-01001000 44 34
B2570~212-000 22 6 B3507-210-000 24 21 B8202-210-00A 40 28 GSB-010020A0 44 29
B2571-212-000 22 5 B3507-280-000 24 8 B8203-210-0A0 28 50 GSB-01002000 44 31
B2572-206-0Y0 42 46 B3508-210-000 8 10 B8205-210-000 28 4 GSB-010030A0 44 38
B2572-212-00B 42 47 B3508-280-000 24 41 B8210-012-000 28 5 GSB-01004040 44 42
B2572-212-000 22 14 B3509-210-000 24 22 B8219-125-000 4 4 GSB-010050A0 44 36
B2573-206-0Y0 42 45 B3509-280-000 24 3 B9101-552-000 40 1 GSB-020010A0 44 43
B2573-210-000 22 10 B3509-280-000 24 13 B9109-555-000 40 10
B2574-212-000 22 4 B3509-280-000 24 17 B9110-012-000 40 11 HA-0005900-00 26 38
B2575-212-000 22 3 B3513-210-0A0 24 35 B9111-012-000 40 12 HA-0007600-00 32 8
B2576-212-000 22 8 B3514-210-0A0 24 36 B9112-012-000 40 13 HA-0013500-0A 44 39
B2577-212-000 22 7 B3515-210-000 2 57 B9113-012-000 40 14 HA-0013500-00 26 36
B2578-210-000 22 17 B3516-210-000 24 23 B9121-012-0A0 40 24 HA-0013700-00 31 14
B2579-210-000 42 39 B3517-210-000 24 43 B9121~012-000 40 31 HA-0013700-24 31 15
B2580-212-000 22 9 B3518-210-000 24 44 B9140-372-000 40 17 HC-0108022-10 34 8
B2581-210-000 22 18 B3518-280-000 24 18 B9141-372-000 40 18 HC~0187010-20 34 9
B2582-212-000 22 11 B3518-280-000 24 25 HC-0188010-30 34 11
B2583-212-000 22 12 B3520-210-000 24 24 €0-2020000-00 24 5 HC-0188033-20 34 10
B2584-210-000 42 38 B3521-210-000 2 47 €Q-2020000-00 24 19 HF-0014007-00 38 5
B2586-210-000 22 20 B3522-210-040 24 37 €Q-2020000-00 24 27 HF-0014007-00 38 11
B2587-210-000 40 26 B3541-012-000 24 9 CQ-2020000-00 24 34 HG-0032700-00 34 20
B2588-210-000 40 27 B4004-210-0A0 26 1 C0-2522000-00 24 14 HG-0032800-00 32 4
B2589-210-000 42 31 B4004-210-000 26 2 CQ-2522000-00 24 31 HG-0032900-00 32 6
B2592-210-000 40 29 B4005-210-0A0 26 7 CS-079101A-SH 12 29 HK-0122900-00 26 51
B2593-210-000 42 23 B4005-210-000 26 8 CS-080081B-SH 12 30 HK-0253202-50 26 40
B2594-210-0A0 42 24 B4006-210-0A0 26 13 £S-080081F-SH 18 35 HK-0266500-60 36 33
B2594-210-000 42 25 B4006-210-000 26 14 CS-1470710-SH 6 60 HL-0063900-00 34 32
B2595-210-000 42 26 B4007-210-000 18 20 CS-147101A-SH 6 22 HL-0084200-10 34 4
B2596-210-000 42 27 B4008-210-0A0 26 19 HL-0084200-11 34 5
B2597-210-000 42 28 B4008-210-000 26 20 D1630-555-B00 24 42 HL-0084200-12 34 2
B2598-210-000 42 29 B4009-210-000 26 21 D1805-MLB-HOO 12 70 HL-0084200-17 34 3
B2599-210-000 42 30 B4010-210-000 26 22 D1817-282-K00 12 79 HH-0006300-10 31 17
B2702-210-000 14 41 B4011-210-000 26 3 D1818-282-N00 12 80 KP-0014200-00 26 49
B2703-210-000 26 53 B4011-210-000 26 9 D2430-555-B00 2 18 HR-0284050-30 31 13
B3101-280-0A0 40 23 B4011-210-000 26 15 D2430-555-B00 16 18 HT-0024600-00 34 19
B3107-804-000 14 38 B4110-210-0AA 26 33 D2590-212-BAK 42 13 HT-0025700-00 34 31
B3112-781-000 14 28 B4110-210-00A 26 34 D2591-212-BAK 42 12 HT-0033300-00 34 25
B3114-232-000 14 33 B4115-210-0A0 26 35 D2592-212-BOK 42 43 HX-0002100-00 31 25
B3114-771-000 2 74 B4130-210-0AB 26 39 D3112-L4B-B00 14 29 HX-0005500-0A 44 35
B3120-125-000 14 31 B4135-210-0A0 26 43 D3159-555-800 16 39 HX-0006500-04 26 45
B3123-352-000 2 29 B4140-210-0AB 26 42 D3310-555-D00 30 14 HX-0011400-0B 31 24
B3123-352-000 2 61 B4150-210-0A0 26 41 D6028-555-BOB 20 42 HX-0011800-00 34 6
B3125-012-000 2 30 B4170-210-0A0 26 44 D6042-555-B00 8§ 13 HX-0012300-0A 26 48
B3125-012-000 2 62 B5110-210-0A0 44 2 D6042-555-B00 10 22 HX-0012300-0B 26 47
B3126-012-000 2 27 B5110-210-0B0 44 1 D6042-555-B00 14 9 HX-0015300-00 32 5
B3128-012-000 2 59 B5110-210-000 44 3 D6042-555-B00 16 10 HX-0019700-00 34 33
B3126-012-000 14 32 B5111-210-000 44 4 D6042-555-B00 20 33 HX-0029800-00 31 20
B3129-053-000 14 34 B5111-210-000 44 9 D6042-555-B00 20 40
B3132-552-000 14 36 B5112-210-0A0 44 7 D8113-555-B00 28 40 J1066-000-00B 40 16
B3201-210-0A0 2 6 B5112-210-000 44 8 D8204-555-D00 28 8 _
B3203-210-000 2 7 B5113-210-0A0 44 12 D8604-761-COB 20 35 HAD-11532000 30 17
B3204-210-000 2 8 B5114-210-0A0 44 13 D9103-555-D00 40 15 MAT-80116S00 8 35
B3205-210-000 2 9 B5115-210-000 44 14 MAT-80116S00 16 51

— 46 —




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS

® 3l

Part No. Page Ref.] Part No. Page Ref.] Part No. Page Ref.] Part No. Page Ref.
& B No . & B B No. % & No. o B E No.
MAT-80116500 16 55 M8594-510-040 36 40 RE-0700000-KO 22 28 SH-6041002-TP 44 10
HC-2005009-05 40 4 ¥8595-510-0A0 36 39 R0O-0442401-00 4 38 SH-6041402-TP 18 14
HC-2005010~00 6 62 ¥8599-512-0AB 38 8 RO-0981901-00 20 45 SM-6051602-TP 18 37
HC-2005016-05 40 5 ¥8599-512-040 38 2 SH-6054002-TH 18 38
NC-3720011-00 6 64 M8601-512-BBO 34 1 SB-1080005-00 18 28 SKH-8054002-TH 20 15
MC-3720011-05 40 7 M8601-512-BBO 36 1 SB-1080005-00 20 21 SK-6056550-SP 4 33
MDF-RX2001L0 40 32 M8602-512-0A0 34 27 SB-7100002-00 20 24 SH-6061610-SC 30 19
MDP-170B1800 6 63 M8602-512-0A0 36 8 SB-7100002-00 22 29 SH-8040602-TP 18 30
HDP-170B1804 40 6 H8603-512-0A0 34 15 SB~7120001-00 8 18 SM-8040602-TP 20 20
MDP-500B1400 6 49 N8603-512-040 36 18 SD-0500803-TP 16 21 SH-9081203-SE 28 42
MDP-500B1404 40 3 N8604-512-0A0 34 7 SD-0600101-TP 12 54 SM-9082023-SE 28 23
MDP-500B1804 40 2 M8604-512-0A0 36 22 SD-0600321-SP 10 35 SH-9082023-SE 28 24
HTJ-MS00000S 28 51 M8606-510-0A0 26 4 SD-0600361-SP 10 34 SH-9082023-SE 28 25
MTJ-VH005000 38 20 ¥8606-510-0A0 26 10 SD-0600411-TP 10 36 SH-9082023-SE 28 43
MTJ-VH005200 38 21 M8607-510-0A0 26 16 SD-0640191-TP 10 52 SH-9082023-SE 31 7
MTS-P00800AO 38 17 ¥8670-510-0A0 32 3 SD-0640211-SP 14 16 SH-9086513-SC 28 55
MTS-P0095080 38 16 N9609-171-000 34 23 SD-0640321-SP 16 42 $$-1060210-TP 12 53
¥1001-513-008 31 6 M9650-514-000 38 15 SD-0640323-TP 10 19 $S-1110640-TP 12 65
M1002-513-0AA 31 10 SD-0640391-TP 10 7 SS-1110840-SP 2 34
M1003-512-000 34 16 NH-6030000-0A 42 35 SD-0650305-TP 16 22 $S-1110840-SP 2 35
¥1004-512-000 34 17 NM-8030001-SC 4 19 SD-0720332-SP 8 30 SS-1110840-SP 2 36
M1010-510-000 31 26 NH-6030001-SC 32 17 SD-0801021-TP 12 33 $S-1110840-SP 18 42
M1011-512-000 31 22 NM-6030001-SC 32 18 SD-1100301-TP 16 1 $S-2090820-TP 16 44
M1021-512-000 34 28 NM-6030001-SC 34 14 SD-1204315-SE 28 22 $$-2110920-TP 16 32
M1076-510-000 32 13 NH-6030001-SC 34 30 SK-3311600-SC 28 9 $S-2110920-TP 16 33
M1077-510-000 * 32 14 NH-6030001-SC 34 35 SK-3311600-SC 28 - 57 $S-2111010-TP 8 24
M1078-510-000 32 15 NM-6040001-SB 31 29 SK-3382001-SE 28 53 $S-2621540-SP 8 23
H1080-510-000 32 16 NM-6040003-SC 14 6 SK-3452000-SC 28 58 $S-3090610-SP 2 42
H1081-513-00A 32 9 NM-6040003-SC 16 7 SL-4030681-SC 32 21 $S-4090715-SP 2 40
M1082-510-000 32 20 NM-6050001-SC 4 39 SL-4030681-SF 28 52 SS-4110515-SP 2 43
M1083-510-000 32 7 NM-6050001-SE 30 15 SL-4030691-SC 31 21 SS-4110715-SP 24 47
M3004-510-000 38 14 NM-6050001-SE 30 16 SL-4030891-SC 44 33 SS-4110715-SP 26 55
M3004-511-00B 38 9 NM-8050001-SP 18 39 SL-4030881-SC 34 13 $S-4111015-SP 2 38
M3004-513-006 32 10 NM-6060003-SC 10 21 SL-4030881-SC 34 21 SS-4111015-SP 2 39
M3004-518~0A0 38 22 NM-6080721-SE 28 21 SL-4030891-SC 36 2 SS-4111015-SP 4 41
¥3010-110-B00 38 3 NM-6080721-SE 28 41 SL-4030891-SC 36 5 $S-4150715-SP 2 44
¥3010-518-000 32 11 NM-6080721-SE 28 56 SL~4030891-SC 36 9 SS-6060410-TP 12 34
M4005-110-0A0 6 15 NH-6120003-SE 28 34 SL-4030891-SC 36 23 SS-6080410-SP 22 30
H4007-110-048 6 7 NM-6550815~-SF 38 19 SL-4031081-SC 34 22 SS-6090440-SP 24 30
MB510-514-AAA 31 3 NS-6090310-SP 2 68 SL-4031281-SC 34 29 SS-6090620-SP 18 18
M8510-514-BAA 31 1 NS~6090310-SP 2 69 SL-4031281-SC 34 34 SS-6090630-SP 26 56
H8510-514-CAB 31 4 NS-6110310-SP 2 32 SL-4031481-SC 34 24 SS-6090630-TP 14 18
H8510-514-DAp 31 2 NS-8110310-SP 18 15 SL-4040881-SF 36 19 SS-6090670~TP 6 29
M8510-514-EAA 31 5 NS-8110420-SP 8 20 SL-4040891-SC 44 30 $S-6091510-SP 12 35
M8511-512-0A0 36 4 NS-6110420-SP 20 12 SL-4041091-SC 31 11 $5-6082120-SP 24 45
M8512-513-040 31 12 NS-6110430-SP 16 19 SL-4041091-SC 31 23 SS-6110430-TP 12 56
M8513-512-AA0 36 25 NS-6110530-SP 2 24 SL-4041091-SC 31 27 SS-6110810-TP 2 45
H8513-512-BA0 36 26 NS-6120310-SP 10 8 SL-4041091-SC 36 31 SS-6110810-TP 18 29
M8513-512-CA0 36 27 NS-6120310-SP 10 38 SL-4041281-SC 36 34 $SS-6110610-TP 22 31
M8514-512-040 36 30 NS-6120310-SP 10 39 SL-4051091-SC 36 28 SS-6111140-SP 24 46
M8541-512-0A0 36 35 NS-6120310-SP 16 20 SL-4860681-SC 26 57 SS-6111210-SP 6 10
M8542-512-0A0 38 17 NS-6150310-SP 2 10 SH-1030600-SC 42 34 $S-6121020-SP 24 59
¥8543-512-0A0 36 21 NS-6150310-SP & 19 SH-1030800-SM 42 33 SS-6121210-SP 16 28
M8544-512-0A0 36 15 NS-6150430-SP 10 48 SH-1030801-SA 4 14 S5-6121210-SP 18 386
H8545-512-0A0 36 16 NS-6150540-SP 8 37 SH-1030801-S4 4 32 SS-6121212-TP 12 38
H8546-512-040 36 6 NS-6620310-SP 10 64 SM-1031201-SC 34 18 SS-6121220-TP 18 48
M8547-512-0A0 36 7 NS-6620310-SP 16 60 SH-1031401-SN 4 18 SS-6121610-TP 8 31
M8551-512-0A0 36 12 NS-6660430-SP 12 31 SH-1044050-SM 31 19 SS-6122030-SP 20 54
H8552-512-0A0 36 24 SM-1051001-SF 4 30 $S-6122510-SP 6 20
H8554-512-0A0 36 3 PS-0150065-KP 2 20 SM-4020501-SC 31 16 SS-6151220-SP 12 39
M8555-512-0A0 36 20 PS-0250162-KH 12 32 SM-4030855-SN 26 58 SS-8151412-TP 6 19
¥8556-512-0A0 36 10 PS-0400182-K0 2 33 SH-4040601-SC 4 29 SS-6151812-TP 10 18
¥8557-512-0A0 36 11 PS-0400182-K0 4 13 SM-4051405-SE 30 18 SS-6151812-TP 22 38
M8581-510-CA0 36 32 PS-0400182-K0 4 40 SM-4060001-SF 4 3 SS-6621220-SP 14 7
M8561-512-0A0 36 41 SH-5030655-SP 42 32 SS-6681712-TP 6 18
M8568-513-0A0 36 13 RC-0470611-KP 14 17 SH-6031010-SC 26 5 SS-7080510-TP 6 51
M8569-512-0A0 36 14 RE-0320000-K0 8 22 SH-6031010-SC 26 12 SS-7080520-SP 26 23
M8570-513-0AA 32 1 RE-0320000-K0 10 49 SH-6031010-SC 26 18 $5-7090410-SP 12 57
M8570-518-0A0 32 2 RE-0320000-K0 10 50 SH~6040552-TP 18 19 SS-7090520-SP 24 48
M8571-510-0A0 32 22 RE-0400000-K0 10 51 SM-6040602-TP 18 31 $S-7090850-SP 26 54
M8572-513-0AA 32 12 RE-0500000-K0 14 24 SM-B040602-TP 20 23 S$-7090920-SP 10 54
M8572-513-0A0 31 18 RE-0600000-KO 18 33 SM-6040802-TP 18 32 SS-7091110-SP 10 55
M8580-513-0AA 38 1 RE-0600000-KO 18 34 SK-6040802-TP 20 16 $S-7091410-SP 10 58
M8591-510-0A0 36 37 RE-0800000-K0 20 13 SH-8040802-TP 20 37 S5-7110340-SP 40 30
M8592-510-0A0 36 38 RE~0600000-K0O 20 14 SH-6040802-TP 20 44 SS-7110350-SP 44 40
M8593-510-0A0 36 36 RE-0600000-K0 22 27 SH-6041002-TP 44 5 $S-7110410-SP 4 42

— 47 —



NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS % ol

Part No. Page Ref.] Part No. Page Ref.] Part No. Page Ref.| Part No. Page Ref.
& B R No. & & R NO. & & R No. & B No .

$8-7110510-SP 8 12 SS-9151740-CP 14 40

$S-7110510-SP 12 40 $S-9661230-CP 6 52 100-07003 2 31
SS-7110510-SP 24 50 110-71701 10 43
$$-7110510-SP 26 24 TA-0550604-R0 4 16 110-74408 28 16
$S-7110710-SP 2 46 TA-0750704-R0 2 53 111-55108 28 6
S5-7110710-SP 4 43 TA-0850604-R0 2 52 111-55207 28 7
3§-7110710-SP 10 37 TA-1050504-R0 2 55 111-59001 28 38
$$-7110710-SP 10 53 TA-1050504-R0 2 7 111-83605 30 2
3§-7110710-SP 10 57 TA-1250406-R0 2 54 111-83654 30 1
$$-7110710-SP 14 22 TA-2100904-R0 2 51 111-83704 30 3
55-7110710-5P 16 43 TA-2351305-R0 2 50 111-83803 30 4
SS-7110710-SP 16 58 111-83902 30 5
$§-7110710-SP 24 49 WP-0320500-SC 32 19 111-84009 30 6
$§-7110710-SP 24 51 WP-0320501-SC 4 20 111-84108 30 9
$5-7110710-SP 24 52 ¥P-0320501-SC 42 36 111-84207 30 7
$5-7110710-SP 24 53 WP-0330501-SB 26 6 111-84306 30 11
$$-7110710-SP 24 54 ¥P-0330501-SB 26 11 135-01309 2 79
$5-7110710-SP 24 55 WP-0330501-SB 26 17 135-01408 2 71
$5-7110710-5P 26 52 WP-0330501-SB 26 26 135-01705 2 18
$$-7110720-5P 2 37 ¥P-0330501-SB 26 59 135-08205 12 11
$8-7110740-TP 12 55 ¥P-0371016-SD 14 19 135-08700 12 13
$5-7110810-SP 2 83 WP-0371016-SD 24 57 135-08809 12 14
$S-7110840-SP 2 41 WP-0430801-SC 4 34 135-08908 12 15
$S-7110840-SP 4 15 WP-0430801-SC 28 54 135-09807 14 21
$S-7110840-SP & 11 ¥P-0450000-SD 2 49 135-25001 16 58
$S-7110840-SP 12 37 ¥P-0450000-SD 44 6 135-25508 40 22
$SS-7110840-SP 14 23 VP-0450000-SD 44 11 135-28807 24 38
SS-7110840-SP 16 8 WP-0450000-SD 44 18 135-28906 24 39
$S-7110840-SP 16 9 VP-0450801-SD 6 11 135-29607 24 33
$S-7110840-SP 22 32 WP-0450801-SD 26 30 138-16608 2 12
$S-7110840-SP 26 27 WP-0450801-SD 26 31 138-16855 12 12
SS-7110840-SP 26 28 WP-0450801-SD 26 32 138-17408 14 30
SS-7110840-SP 26 29 WP-0450846-SP 12 61 138-17457 14 25
$S-7110840-SP 44 17 ¥P-0451026-SH 10 63

$S-7110910-SP 20 17 WP-0480856-SP 22 36

$S-7110910-TP 10 58 ¥P-0501016-SD 16 23

$S-7110910-TP 10 59 WP-0501016-SD 20 55

$S-7110910-TP 16 59 WP-0520656-SA 4 36

$$-7110910-TP 18 17 ¥P-0550800-SP 20 19

$$-7110910-TP 20 49 ¥P-05516826-SD 4 37

$S-7110910-TP 22 33 YP-0612066-SP 22 40

$$-7111110-TP 12 41 WP-0812086-SP 42 19

$$-7111110-TP 18 16 WP-0612066-SP 44 16

$S-7111410-TP 10 60 WP-0612516-SD 8 34

$S-7111810-TP 20 48 WP-0621016-SD 20 56

$$-7120910-SP 22 34 WP-0621016-SD 24 58

$S-7121410-SP 20 46 ¥P-0650876-SD 10 20

$S-7121810-SP 20 47 WP-0651001-SC 22 41

$$-7121610-SP 20 51 ¥P-0651056-SD 8 21

$$-7150940-SP 10 61 WP-0651056-SD 42 18

$S-7151120-SP 6 50 WP-0651056-SH 2 22

$$-7151210-SP 20 50 WP-0671016-SE 4 35

$S-7151330-SP 8 36 ¥P-0671016-SE 28 44

$S-7740740-SP 4 5 ¥P-0850002-SC 31 g

SS-8090610-SP 14 35 ¥P-0871602-SE 28 26

SS-8090670-SP 26 25 WP-0871602-SE 28 27

$S-8110422-TP 6 21 WP-0871602-SE 28 28

$S-8110422-TP 20 52 WP-0871602-SE 28 45

$$-8110422-TP 22 35 ¥P-0871602-SE 28 49

$$-8110520-TP 2 2 ¥P-0952616-SD 12 43

$S-8110520-TP 12 36 WP-1252210-SC 28 29

$5-8110560~SP 2 48 WP-1702600-S0 30 20

$$-8111016-TP 6 17 ¥S-0310002-KN 42 37

$5-8111610-SP § 55 ¥S-0410002-KN 31 28

$S-8150822-TP 12 42 ¥S-0410002-KS 14 10

$S-8151550-SP 5 9 ¥S-0510002-KN 30 21

$5-8660610-TP 6 53 ¥S-0621210-KR 28 46

$S-8661012-TP 6 59 ¥S-0631510-KP 22 42

$S-9090833-TP 6 57 ¥S-0861410-KR 28 30

$S-9110543-CP 24 58 ¥S-0861410-KR 28 31

$5-9111020-TP 2 19 ¥S-0861410-KR 28 32

$S-9111510-SP 20 18 WS-0861410-KR = 28 47

$$-9150710-TF 42 17 ¥S-0861410-KR 1 8

$S-9150723-TP 20 53 ¥S-1002560-KR 38 18

$$-9151120-CP 22 39 WS-1253010-XN 28 33

$$-9151160-CP 10 62 WS-1643202-KR 30 22

- 48 —




wHILEECH

JUKI CORPORATION

JUKI X &#

BBELKD. ZTHEHSE
To order or for further
information,

please contact:

¥IOR-VUANCEHRURDEOFISHLER S EBHNHDET,
# The description covered in this parts list is subject to change for improvement of the commodity without notice.

¥ IONR=YUANE N FIAREDRRIRTRE - EIRILEZBDTT,
* This parts list is edited and printed in accordance with the product specifications as of QOctober 1991.

Printed in Japan



